
... 
1-Needle Lockstitch Computer Control Cycle Machine 

-if.{~ Jv~ :/ ~ 

S-212C 

I 

29055506 
No.0691-00 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
r\-•:,!1} .A~ O)ji/.i 

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.I shown by the Index. 
(';1lt: jf( ~· h t: ll~.foVJci'a# Lt. [g t:..;..,;, h 1: l • ~No (R cLNc) t: ~~f;i:; T '"' 1' ;,. 7' ",/ :7 ;:>:, t: J: ., 1:, .f VJ ,5".,# t.l' n tr I') i T, 

2. Explanation of codes 
&c.fit<7J~6Jl 

11 Codes on the "Note" column 
• •. de" iMVJilc~ 

CD .z ....•..•• means this part is changed from the previous parts list, 
l!>iiEJVJ,~-·;t 1J ;o:, r t:.Ji:1 L -c~l§l;![J! ~ nt:lil~.!'o ,._;@.~ L ;1. T 

@ #01 ....... refer to the "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 
o01 "'-- :/T <7J ";;Uc" VJA!iBJ! ,._ t'~~ L 1: T ~ l', 

2) Codes on the "E.C. {Engineering change)" column 
·;;r!I!!~Fl· iMVJac~ 

CD A.l0/83 .... Added from October. 1983 
1983~10FlJ: I'J~:!Jo<:<nt:, 

@ 0.10/83, ... Obsoleted from October, 1983 
1983~ 10 Pl J: I') /iiJ~.t ~ h t:' 

When previous parts !Obsoleted part! and new parts (Added parts! are not interchangeable with each other: 
gfltfoVJ£.1~tit.>' t.,· l' ;!(J! VJ!I;i!l' 

Lr1 
l1·1 rr 

! 

·.', 

.... ,, 
..... 

Part No. 
Q~Q § 

81401-100-000 
81401-100-000·A 
81105-200.000 

I B 11 05:300-000 I 

DescriptiOn 

Needle bar 
Needle bar 
Frame cover 

I ' 

Frame cover ~.:.12@:!.: 

L-@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other: 
~5.'l,VJ£.~1'$t.>'3:> '.;if,i!l'VJ;!r~ 

7v 

Amt. 
Req. 
;ut 

In this case the new part number is replaced on the" o'l..f, !Japanese)" cclumn of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number. 
::. VJ!f;i!l'l;t, 18$£ <7J !fOX: .!' • ..:g !IV) 1: .f tt t: ;,· h '.; JJT 1.. '• •"• ill: n'Ac A 1.. -c 3:> IJ i 't <7J 1:, *IT 1.. ' ' .!'o ;jji -c .: ;:!;, X: T 2- ', 

@ C.10/83 

Frame cover ~ 
: 

Wrong No. 
ll:L\.~£~ if\ l 1J .f'o-llf 

Please orde' by the correct part number. 
:iEL~·.ll.§T" !::X:T<:'\.•, 

@ M.10/83 . . . . The amount requ~red is changed !rom October, 1983 
The new amount ·required is shown in the "Amt. Req", column. 
1983~1019 .t r, 1/HI:n·i;t!!!l: 14:? t:. VJ!Ii!l';~:IIJ:~::tUIT Ll•;xB:n·~jf( L 1: 3:> r, l T 

3) Code,; on the "Amt. Reo." column 
·;x•" fllllVJ!c~ 

CD2 

@ 2.0 

® 
@ i1).. 

Indicates amount requ1red is 2. 
!lUlL 211§l~~nL .t't. 
Indicates length ln meters. {unit is meted 
!\: ~ , 2 .>' ~ 11.- ~ ~ h 1.. i 't. (.iii. itt 1:1 > r JL- <:: 't; 
Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list. 
_ VJ/~- •;t IJ ;;t ;. ;,·,;, 1111~~ ~ tt t: lilll.ll. -c 't. 
Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part. 
Assembly part is shown as "asm." and 7:: in Japanese, in the ''Descnption" column. 
~.!l.~:i'c ,.__,nlt L <:: l' ',.; '3'-lilBJ'o ,._ f'<h 1.. l T $li.~.5'c 1:1 J'a.f, !IV) 1: l<iX: "( "a:;m" ~OX:"( :7 ~ 1: ~jf( 1.. 't ~ 'l l T 

When Ordering The Spare Parts: 
In order to el1$ure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER 

(ex. 81109-012-AOO) and also the PARTS UST NUMBER (ex. 001D-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL­

NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. 

fil .1\fH~StHa ~~X C7) I'm OJ ::·}~:1; 

:::. crv:. -· "J 1J A H.: ~c~ ~ n -c 1., -'b #liffll5B£ ~: ;:tx C')'~ 1:1, fSB.,"'pC'):§-5 (19U li, 81109-o 12-AOO) -c :. ;:txT ;:. , , " 
'%btt't, :.·w:C') ... ..::-•;tiJA.f-C')~J!:&:-50i!HEt:ET, 'fJU~I;t, No0010·01):X.I;t, ttltJi=!t-5~.:i!f.H~i.l7tl. l•T 

'to :X., C') t: lt.l $.§'., C') -$ tJ'~J! t: t.{ -'b !frg- tJ1 ;I? IJ £ 't C') T..: !" 71\ T ;:. l' o 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
§ ~ 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ............................ 1 
il1 $ · 91- fMt !~HR~ ( 1 ) 

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ............................ 3 
ml$. 91-~00{j ( 2) 

3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .................................... 5 
.W·tf-~~1* 

4. PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 
¥fl 2: ;t • ";"' ..=.. .;:I. 7 }[; ¥fl 2: ;t ~ {¥ 

5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .......................................... 9 
l:flNJ~.it~f* 

6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ....................................... 11 
"Ftdlmi.f* 

7. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..•......................................... 13 
ry 1 r~~~ 

8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................. 15 
lf.:IP~l6·1f.:tl.11?~{¥ 

9. X-Y COMPONENTS (1) .................................................... 17 
X- Y ~~ ( 1) 

10. X-Y COMPONENTS (2) .................................................... 19 
X- Y ~~ ( 2) 

11. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ....................................... 21 
;(fji!l?il'M1* 

12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ................................................ 23 
*flilfl~1* 

13. SENSOR COMPONENTS ..................................................... 25 
-e/"!T~~ 

14. TABLE COMPONENTS ....................................•................. 27 
!001i!~1* 

15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ............................................... 29 
lf.:.lL"CiMt ~!* 

16. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ................................................ 31 
ltl!Hlll ;f- ':! -:J A ~ .f* 

17. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS .............................................. 32 
IH"F ;f- ':! -:J A ~ !* 

18. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS .............................................. 33 
£film11* 

19. POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS ........................................ 35 
M. :J- ~-~!* 

20. PEDAL & ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ................. 37 
~?' Jv • iii!.iMJAi&&M1* 

21. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ........................................... . 
M..!M&&m11* 

22. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (1) .......................................... 41 
;;t:fY::J/~1* (1) 

23. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (2) .......................................... 43 
;;t:t:..-3/001* (2) 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .............................................. 45 
~51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



& MISCELLANEOUS COVER 1. FRAME 9i- # ~ 1* C 
1 

) 
IlJt$· ~ 

I 
I 27 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

/ 
/ I 

/ 
/ 

I 26........._ 
I 

/ 
/ I 25 

/ 
/ 

I 19-
I 

/ 
I / i 20 
I 
I 61 I 

I 
I 
I 

57 I 

65 ! I 

I 

63 

46 

COMPONENTS (1) 

/ 

-1-

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 

57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
53 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 

77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 

PART NO. 

B1104-210-0AB 
81104-21 0-00B 
81115-232-0AO 
83123-352-000 
83126-012-000 
81115-232-000 
83125-012-000 
100-07003 
HS-6110310-SP 
83201-210-0AO 
83203-210-000 
83204-210-000 
83205-210-000 
83206-210-000 
83207-210-000 
83208-210-000 
83209-210-000 
83210-210-000 
83211-210-000 
83212-210-000 
83212-761-000 
D2430-555-BOO 
SS-9111020-TP 
PS-0150065-KP 
SS-811 0520-TP 
WP-0651056-SH 
B:l208-280-000 
NS-6110530-SP 
SS-1110840-SP 
SS-1110840-SP 
SS-1110840-SP 
SS-7110720-SP 
SS-4111015-SP 
SS-4111015-SP 
SS-4090715-SP 
SS-7110840-SP 
SS-3090610-SP 
SS-4110515-SP 
SS-4150715-SP 
SS-6110610-TP 
SS-7110710-SP 
\IP-0450000-SD 
R1103-212-000 
Bll09-212-000 
Bill 0-212-00!1 
81112-212-000 
Rll18-212-oor, 
B\115-232-0AO 
B3126-012-000 
B1115-232-000 
83123-352-000 
B3125-012-000 
B3521-210-000 
83515-210-000 

TA-2100904-RO 
TA-0350604-RO 
TA-0750704-RO 
TA-1250405-RO 
TA-1050504-RO 
SS-8110560-SP 
81105-210-0AA 
B1113-210-000 
B1117-210-000 
Bl126-210-000 
NS-6090310-SP 
NS-6090310-SP 
NS-6150310-SP 
135-01408 
133-166011 
Bli24-280-000 
83114-771-000 
81125-280-000 

135-01705 
135-01309 
Bll27-280-000 
Blll I -232-000 
B1123-280-000 
PS-0400132-KO 
SS-711 0710-SP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

TOP COVER ASI<I. 
TOP COVER 
FIRST THREAD TENSION ASH. 
THREAD TENSION ROD 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 
THREAD TENSION NUT 
THREAD GUIDE PIN 
KUT 11/64-40 
STOP LATCH ASM. 
CAM 
SPINDLE 
CUSHION 
SCREII STUD 
TRIP LATCH 
SPRING A 
SPRING B 
BOBBIN WINDER BASE 
BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL 
F'RICTIOH WHEEL 
LATCH SPRING 
SNAP R IHG 
SCRE\1 11/64-40 1.= I 0 
SPRING PIN 1.5X6 
SCRE\1 11/64-40 1.= 4. 5 
WASHER 6.5X11Xl 
BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW 
HUT 11/64-40 
SCREW 11164-40 lAi 
SCRE\1 11/64-40 L=8 
SCRE\1 11164-40 !.=8 
SCREW 11/54-40 1.=7 
SCREW 11/t\4-40 1.=10 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=!O 
SCRE\1 9/64-40 L=7 
SCREV 11/54-40 L=7.8 
SCREW 9/61-40 L=6 
SCRE~ 11/64-40 L=5 
SCREW 15/64-28 l=7 
SCRE~ 11/54-40 L=G 
SCREW ll/64-10 L=7 
WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 
R IGIIT COVER 
LEFT COVER 
AUXILIARY COVRR,RJGHT 
NEEDLE PLATE AUXILIARY COVER 
AUXILIARY COVER, I,~:FT 
FIRST THREAD TENSJON ASM. 
THREAD TENSION D1SK 
FIRST THREAD TENSION SPI!HG 
THREAD TENS !ON ROll 
THREAD TENSION HUT 
OIL SHIELD 
RUBBER PLUG 

RIIBBf•:R PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PL!IG 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 
FACE PLATE ASM. 
AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT 
FACE PLATE GASKET 
WIRE BUSHING 
NU'; 9/64-40 
NUT 9/64-40 
NUT 15/64-28 
SILICON OIL POURING HOLE 
BALANCE COVER 
ARM THREAD GUIDE B 
THRE!ID G!J IDE 
L·SHAPED THREAD GUIDE A 

SILJCOH OIL FELT 
SILICON OIL PIPE 
SILICON OIL THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD GUIDE PLATE 
FIRST THREAD GUfDE 
SPRING PIN 4.0X13 
SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 

- 2-

~·a~:lY 11,._ (nJ 
~-3~:f.y :!J,._ 
~·11 1H'3-~ '7~ 
1rH-n·-
1H'3-~'7 
~-11 1H'3-0I ~·:~r 
1H3-~ t'H 
i'r<~ 7Yt1;t.•­
U1~7t1r 11/64-40 
t.·~::·:;;rn 7~ 

11-<'fill. 
11-<'fY? 
;~;·~:·:;,· 

1r<'f01.?1.1 r:lOI.? 
11-<'f f;J~t1~1 
1r<t t:~~t111 ,.* A 
1r<t ta~t~~1 ,.* B 
1r<'fY71.1 
11-<t?• ~" 
11-<'f "'1'}.)1,;> 
t.•~:·:; •;~.,·;. 

:tu.n-7 'J.'J c•J:;?· 
01]7~·~· 11/64-40 L=lO 
X7"~y'J•t•:; 1.5X8 
1-Ji<'J. 11/64-40 L=4.5 
t7,.:1J"i< 6. 5X11X1 
rt·) tn ;~;·il 

[l'J~7t'Jl- 11164-·10 
'7?-'J" 11/64-40 !Al 
t7?'J. 11/64-40 L=8 
t7:f~· 11/64-40 1.=8 
<Ji,t7i<j. 11/84-40 L=7 
t-\.j<j. 11/64-40 1.=10 
t-\'t~· 11/64-40 L=lO 
t"'*~· 9/64·40 L=7 
~&t7f~· 11/64-40 L=7.8 
<&t'J' 9/64-40 L=6 
1-\":f~· 11/64-40 L=5 
t'l"t.j• 15/64-28 L=7 
t71y" 11/64-40 L=6 
<~t7~)· 11/64-40 L=7 
t)f"t"1 4.5X8X0.5 
;!"1]1)9."{ ]II''- (~,,·) 

t7 1J9.",( '}])\'·- (t1"1J) 
t'J9,.( s~-. *"·-c~,-~ 
NJ19. ;1S'''1 1;n·-
t,Y1•4 ,,., 8n"-(t2"Q) 
1" 11 fH-3-01 7~ 

1H'l-51''j 
!;1'·11 1~'f3-~ r."* 
1H3-:Jt"­
-!H3-~ t':ll-
-!1-H>'/~ :1;t"~n·:~ 

";:!t~ 

htty 
Ht:;; 
~;>ty 

r:.tt> D=12. 5 L=4 
1-::ltY 
f-jt)" 11/64-40 L=4.5 
J.:.>7" 11n·- ('n!;) 
J\1}11 ;f,'J" :l:IJ "•- t'I 
;ly]":IJ"··- ""1'1':: 
:1 ~·;·~j1 

ll1]'1t'YI- 9/64-40 
n·1:iJ'Jt1r 9/54-40 
rm?t'J~ 15/64-28 
nv;; u::.:11?" t 
fyt•y:IJ""-
1-l. 11-Y7t1 B 
11-7/N 
L:iJ·1 -!l-l'7t1 

lA!IY7liH 
lill;:.;}\"{7" 

lil!JY.H77N 
11-77t1 1';1 
1" 11f 1H~t1 
37"Y/?"t•~ 4 OX18 
<~1:7*)" J1/f\4-4C L=7 

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 

(1) 
(1) 
(!) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(!) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(!) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
4 
4 
2 
2 
3 
6 
2 
I 
1 
1 
1 
4 
A 
4 
1 
1 
I 
I 
l 
l 

:.2) 
(!) 
(!) 
(1) 
1 
1 

J 
1 
1 
2 
6 
2 
I 
4 
1 

2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) 
iil$. 5i~~1* ( 2) 

/ 
/ 
I 

I 

I 
I 
I 

24 

I 
I 

) 

l 
23 -ill 

11 

18 

/ 

Q-10 
®---15 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

8 

/ 

- 3-

43 40 

35 

41 

9 

----, 
I 
I 
I 

33 I 
I 

30 ) 
/ 

35 // 
/' 

/' 
/ 

i~ 
16 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
g 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

PART NO. 

B1103-210-000 
B1116-210-00B 
B1116-210-000 
B8219-125-000 
SS-7740740-SP 
B1131-2lo~ooo 
B1132-210-000 
B1136-210-000 
B1137-210-000 
SM-4040601-SC 
SM-1051001-SF 
SM-4060001-SF 
SM-1030801-SA 
SM-6056550-SP 
WP-0430801-SC 
WP-0671016-SE 
SS-7110710-SP 
Bl111-210-000 
WP-0520656-SA 
WP-0551626-SD 
R0-0442401-00 
NM-6050001-SC 
PS-0400182-KO 
SS-4111015-SP 
81106-210-00B 
B1107-210-0AC 
B1107-210-00B 
B1121-210-00B 
f\1122-210-00A 
B1131-210-000 
B1132-210-000 
PS-0400182-KO 
SM-1030801-SA 
SS-7110840-SP 
TA-0550604-RO 
B1140-210-000 
SM-1031401-SN 
NM-6030001-SC 
WP-0320501-SC 
SS-7110410-SP 
B1125-210-000 
B1128-210-00B 
B1130-210-000 

D E S C R I P T I· 0 N 

MACHINE BASE 
RUBBER PAD B 
RUBBER PAD 
OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET 
SCREW 3/8-28 L= 6.5 
PUNCH HING~ A 
PUNCH HINGE B 
FREEHEARTED BUSHING 
COVER GASKET 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 
SCREW M5 L=10 
SCREW M6 L=100 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 
SCREW M5 L=65 
WASHER M4 
WASHER 6.7X13X1 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
BED HINGE 
WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 
WASHER 5.5X22.0X1.6 
RUBBER RING 
NUT M5 
SPRING PIN 4.0X18 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 
SIDE COVER 
BELT COVER ASM. 
BELT COVER 
SMALL BELT COVER 
BELT COVER LID 
PUNCH HINGE A 
PUNCH HINGE B 
SPRING PIN 4.0X18 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
RUBBER PLUG 
STOPPER 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 
NUT M3 
WASHER M3 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
Y MOTOR BRACKET COVER 
S~JITCH COVER 
CONNECTOR INSTALLING PLATE 

- 4-

'\*'?~~ l- 1111~*1 

;J;*?51Y::I~ l. (B) 
;j;*ry5Jy::I~l. 

J\1J.7t79. J\
0 ""1:\'Y 

~~t7t51~ 3/8-28 L=6.5 
J\0 fY~~:J'] A 
J\0 fY5i~:l? B 
51*t~1,~151J. 

Yf-9 1~1 ~J\*-J\0 1:\'Y 

t'I~::It~~ M4X0.7 L=6 
t7t51~ M5X0.8 L=10 
t'I*::It~~ M6 L=100 
t7::It51~ M3X0.5 L=8 
t7t~~ M5 L=65 
t7t~»~t ~»~:\'~~ M4 
t7t*~*t 6.7X13X1 
~~t7t~~ 11/64-40 L=7 
'\*'?~~tY~~ 

t7t~~~t 5.2X9.5X0.6 
t7t~~~t 5.5X22X1.6 
01}yl]" 

O'?»?t1l- M5X0.8 1~J. 
l7°9Y?~t0 Y 4.0X18 
t'l*t~- 11/64-40 L=10 
'J?j.Y 111\*-
'\*IH M*- (?~) 
'\~H 111\*-
'\*H 111\*- (~;~?) 
'\*H M"- 7':1. 
J\ 0 fY~*3? A 
J\0 fy~*:I'] B 
l7°9Y?*t0 Y 4.0X18 
t7::It~* M3X0.5 L=8 
~'t7t~· 11/64-40 L=7.8 
HtY 
'\*~~~]\*-y3ry ll-11\0 

t7Jt~* M3X0.5 L=14 
01~?t"J~ M3X0.5 1~J. 
t7t~1J"t 3.2X7X0.5 
~~t7t~~ 11/64-40 L= 4 
H-9':1.* 1111\"'-
~?7*~17f ~~119*1~J\*­
::It?9 ~ 111111 

AMT. 
I 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
8 
1 
4 
4 
2 
1 
4 
2 
2 
4 
2 
8 
2 
2 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(9) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
3 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



., 

I 

3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS 
1:~ • ~u;oof* 

62 

14 

- 5-

59 
sa I 

60 I @• 
3 22 I . 

5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H AMT. 

1 81201-210-000 MAIN SHAFT "?r'J'!J"'? 1 
2 81202-210-000 BUSHING, FRONT "?r'J~~? ~1~9~ 1 
3 81203-210-000 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE "?r;~~? 1~~9~ 1 
4 81204-210-0AO BUSHING, REAR "?r'J~~? "?~U~9~ ?~ 1 
5 81205-210-0BA HAND VHEEL ASM. Al-~7·~~ 1~ 1 
6 81205-210-0AA HAND WHEEL ASM. Al-~7·1~(t'11.YJ) (1) 
7 M4007-110-0AB MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. '??~:it'll- I- 1J'It9~-1 B 7~ (1) 
8 81208-210-0AO SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE ASM. '??.*'11- 1-~'119.-1 1~ (1) 
9 SS-8151550-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 1-~t:;• 15/64-28 L=15 (2) 

10 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 t7t~· 11/64-40 L=12 ___i£L 
~1~1~----~~~~P~-0~4~5+08~0~1~-S~D~~W~A~SH~E=R~4~.~5X~1~0~.0~X~0~.8~----------~t~7J~-~~~-~~-~4~.5~X~1~0X~0~.8~-- (2) 
12 81206-210-000 COUNTERWEIGHT 'I~Y-!t~~ 1 
13 81207-205-000 CRANK BALANCER ?7'I? n•7::tt 1 
14 81209-210-0AO GENERATOR STATOR ASM. A'I7~'I* l7-9 ?~ 1 
15 M4005-110-0AO STATOR ASM. lf-9 1~ (l) 
16 81210-210-0AO SYNCHRO CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. '!J'I?D*A~'I 1~ (1) 
17 SS-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 1-Pi''!J. 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2) 
18 SS-6681712-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 6~71t~"JH 9/32-28L=16.5 1 
19 SS-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 D'lt?Yt;t.•lt- 15/64-28 1 
20 SS-6122510-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 t7t;;• 3/16-28 L=25 2 
21 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 1-~tv• 11/64-40 L=4 2 
22 CS-147101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=l4.72 W=lO l7ll-"?' D=14.72 W=lO ?~ 1 
23 B1401-210-000 NEEDLE BAR Mt"'" 1 
24 Bl402-210-000 BUSHING, UPPER JllJ;t.·"?~91 1 
25 #01 B1405-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A A~;t.·YJ -11-Y'It-1 A 1 
26 Bl414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK ~11·~ 
27 81403-280-000 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL A~;t.~- ~}~91 1 

1 
1 

28 B1411-552-0AO NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASH. A~t--9~~ ?~ 
29 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7*'!J~ 9/64-40 6=6 
30 81901-280-0BO LINK BALANCE ASM. 
31 81203-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK 
32 81404-280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 
33 81901-280-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 
34 81902-280-000 THREAD HANDLING AREA BUSH 
35 81903-280-000 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK 
36 Bl903-552-000 LEFT SCREW 
37 81905-541-BOO BALANCE NEEDLE BEARING 
38 #07 81905-541-AOO NEEDLE BEARING 
39 #07 B1905-541-COO NEEDLE BEARING 
40 #07 Bl905-541-DOO NEEDLE BEARING 
41 81411-804-COO NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C 
42 #07 81411-804-AOO BEARING (A) 
43 #07 81411-804-BOO NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B 
44 #07 81411-804-DOO BEARING (D) 
45 #05 MDP-17081800 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 
46 1106 MC-3720011-00 NEEDLE 135X17 11110 
47 81904-280-000 BALANCE CRANK PIN 
48 81223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER 
49 #03 HDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 
50 SS-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 
51 SS-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L-4.5 
52 SS-9661230-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 
53 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
54 83213-205-000 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL 
55 SS-8111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 
56 B2312-220-000 TENSION RELEASE NOTCH 
57 SS-9090833-TP SCREW 
58 82401-205-000 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 
59 SS-8661012-TP SCREW 
60 CS-1470710-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. 0=14.72 W=7 
61 #02 B1406-210-000 THREAD GUIDE 
62 #04 MC-2005010-00 NEEDLE #100 

Note (lt~c) #Ol ....• For 212CSS 
#02 ..... For 212CHS 
#03 ...•• For 212CSS(except JE) 
#04 ..... For 212CSS(for JE) 
#05 ..... For 212CHS(except JE) 
#06 .•..• For 212CHS(for JE) 
#07 ..... Selective part 

- 6 

Al);j;~ -?'7)?' (1) 
A1};t.•- 1':iY?'I1"1 ~' (1) 
!) 'I?'f'It ~::,. (1) 
7'I!::~Y -11-H 7~"J';;J. (1) 
D!::~Y 17Y1 (1) 
t}~IJ*Y (1) 
f'It~'I ~-~~~~~y~y,~ (1) 
Dt~Y ~-1-~J!,'\~r']Y?'. (1) 
f'It•'I ~-~-~.,..,~19'I1. (1) 
7'It•'I :-I--1'1.79'I?- (1) 
NJ 11-·-un·- ~-7!J'I?~ C (1) 
NJ 1~"-uil~- ~~i''J:/1~ A (1) 
AI} 71-"-l;A~- ,..,-7!J'I7~ B (1) 
A~ 71-•-1;~~- '\~i'~V?'" (1) 
NJ DPX17 !118 1 
JIIJ SY3355 110 1 
7'It"y ?'7V?!::0 'I 1 
Jll};$~ -77'I? <J")':Jy- 1 
A~ DPX5 !114 1 
~lt7*Y~ 15/64-28 L=11 1 
'?lt7*~- 1/8-44 L=4.5 1 
U"J~?;$~11- 1/4-40 L=12 1 
r~*y" 1/4-40 L=6 1 
-!r"*'l-"l'Jv~ 1 
1-~t~~ 11/64-40 L=15.5 2 
-11<11)! J'H 1 
U"J~?t~lt 2 
1t*~tb 1 
~ ~*;;~ 2 
l'ltYJt 0=14.72 W=7 7~ 1 
J\IJ;J;~9-11-7'IH (Y'1fJ) 1 
AI) 134 100 1 

212CSS.Il.l 
212CHS.Il.l 
212CSS(JE~ffli<) 
212CSS(JEffl) 
212CHS(JE~M<<) 
212CHS<JEffl) 
ilUR~~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
Ml a: ;t • ? ::::... .:z. 7 ,~, MJ ~ ;t oo f* 

( 

12 

17-

/ 
/ 

/ / 10 

v / 

/ 
/ 

- 7-

/--1 
// j 

26 
I 
I 
I 

"j__ 
..____ 

----.. 

I 

30 

J 
________ j 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------L-

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

B1501-212-000 
B1504-210-000 
B1505-212-000 
B1506-210-000 
B1508-210-0AO 
B1507-210-000 
B1508-210-000 
B1515-210-000 
B3508-210-000 
SS-7110840-SP 
SS-7110510-SP 
D6042-555-BOO 
B1509-210-000 
B1511-210-000 
B1513-212-000 
B1520-212-000 
SB-7120001-00 
NS-6150310-SP 
NS-6110420-SP 
\JP-0651056-SD 
RE-0320000-KO 
SS-2621540-SP 
SS-2111010-TP 
B1502-212-0AO 
B1701-210-000 
Bl702-210-0AO 
B1702-210-000 
B1704-210-000 
B1705-210-0AO 
SD-0720332-SP 
SS-6121610-TP 
B1703-210-0AO 
B1707-210-000 
HAT-80116SOO 
SS-7151330-SP 
NS-6150540-SP 
WP-0612516-SD 

LINK 
CONNECTING SHAFT 
SCRE\1 STUD 
SCREW STUD 
SOLENOID ASM. 
SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE 
SOLENOID 
SPRING 
OIL TUBE HOLDER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE 
CONNECTING SCREW 
CARRIER BAR UPPER PLATE 
SPACER A 
SPACER B 
SLIDE BEARING 
NUT 15/64-28 
NUT 11/64-40 
WASHER 6.5X11X1 
SNAP RING 3.2 
SCREW 3/16-32 L=15 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 
FEED PLATE CARRIER BAR ASM. 
LOWERING SHAFT 
LO\JERING MECHANISM ASM. 
LOWERING ROD 
LOWERING ARM B 
PRESSER ARM ASM. C 
HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 
LOWERING ARM ASM. A 
SPRING 
SUS PENS ION PIN 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=13.0 
NUT 15/64-28 
WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 

- 8-

:ttl I)?JIJ 
:~vJ·H ~ v?J'r'J~~, 

:ttl 1j '<'JlJ r ~ J. 
:ttl1:lZ*~~ 
iZJ:f'IJl /ltJ1t~ ?;; 
:~vJ1J-" J.r11\"?J 
iZJ:ttr ·;vJ 1r • 
iZJ:ttr:~ItJ1r~{f-~~"~* 
t~::-JI, /\0 17°:fiJl 
'?JI,t7*Y~ 11/64-40 L=7.8 
'<~t7*~~ 11/64-40 L= 5 
t 0 Y j-;:tJI, J.J. 
;fiJJlJ?J?~~? 

:ttl'l'J1j 
ill :t~r /vJ1r~ 7.~0 -t (A) 
ill ttr :~vJ1r~ 7.~0 -t (B) 
J.71r~")"?'l'r 

01~?111- 15/64-28 
01~?11~ 11/64-40 
t7t~:b~* 6.5X11X1 
E~""jt:;.!'J 3. 2 
'<lt7*~~ 3/16-32 L=15 
'<JI,t7*~" 11/64-40 L=9.5 
:ttl1:lZ 'r'1J."fJ 
:t~H" ~'i"?J~"? 
:t~tY" ?'> 
:t~H"o•n" 
:tVH~'lr B 
:t~i)"'f"ry'j" c '" 
:lZ~~*V~ 0=7.24 H=3.3 
t71V" 3/16-28 L=15.5 
:tV'~JY'l'i"~ A ?;: 
:tVH"tJr" 'EI- "Vl\~1 
t)l~ rlJ 1\ ~ 1:b'f t 0 y 
'<JI,t7*V~ 15/64-28 L=l3 
01~?11~ 15/64-28 
t7t.:b"t 6.1X15.2X2.5 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(4) 
(1) 
(2) 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. PRESSER MECHANIS cp jEji ~ ~ M~ M COMPONENTS 

- J 

9 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

1 81603-210-0AO PRESSER FOLLOW ARM ASM. ttt'l ~~~?r~??f~ 7~ 1 
2 B1606-210-000 ROLLER t:Mn:111 1 
3 B1607-210-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD ttt,lll~r- 1 
4 B1609-210-0AO CAM thtUtk 7~ 1 
5 B1609-210-000 CAM ttt,ltk (1) 
6 81610-210-0AO CAM INSTALLING BASE ASM. tlt,liA 2711, 7~ (1) 
7 S0-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW 0::6.35 H= 3.9 )l~:Y-*~" 0::6.35 H=3.9 (1) 
8 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 D~t7t'~ 3/16-28 (1) 
9 B1611-210-000 SPRING tttnJ\"-* 1 

10 B1622-210-000 WIRE PRESSER CLAMP tlt,1911 77:Y7° 1 
11 81626-210-000 SPRING ttt,1!'7" J\":J< 1 
12 81627-210-000 WIRE SUPPORT BRACKET ttt,1911 Jr11j 1 
13 B1628-210-0AO SOLENOID ASM. ttt'l ~7-:l'~r 7~ 1 
14 B1628-210-000 SOLENOID ttttl ~7"*'" (1) 
15 Bl629-210-000 SOLENOID ARM ttt'l ~7"*~/t?r" (1) 
16 B1630-210-000 SOLENOID ARM PLATE tt:n1 ~7""*~r?f"19 (1) 
17 B1631-210-000 SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET ttt'l ~7"*~r ~~~11j (1) 
18 SS-6151812-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 D':37Yt*"t~ 15/64-28 (1) 
19 SD-0640323-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 9":Y*~- 0::6.35 H=3.2 (1) 
20 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 t7,*1"* 6.5X13X0.8 ~ 
~2~1~----~N~M~-6~0~6~00~0~3~-S~C~~N~UT~M~6~~~~~------------~11.~,,~77t'~~r~M6~3~~~~~--- (2) 
22 06042-555-BOO PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE tc:Y )l-~t~ )A (2) 
23 81633-210-000 ROLLER ttttl 7*r"??f* ~-7JD 1 
24 B1601-206-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER, A ttt'l A 1 
25 81602-206-0AO PRESSER DRIVE ARM ASM. ttt'l 7r"??f" r~J"? 1 
26 81612-206-000 SUSPENSION SCREW t:JJt!lJl*-7-:M 1 
27 B1615-206-0BO SUSPENSION LINK ASM. tlttlfr"~y7 7~ 1 
28 81615-206-0AO LINK GUIDE BRACKET ASM. tltt11JY7 :!1''1r"1~J"1 (1) 
29 81616-210-000 SUSPENSION LINK t:bt,lf.T" 1JY7 (1) 
30 B1617-210-000 SPRING SUSPENSION B tU!flf-1~ Jl~:il:lJr B p) 
31 81618-206-000 CONNECTING LINK PLATE tlt,lf1~ 1JY7 ?119. 1) 
32 81619-210-0AO WIRE ASM. t:!ntn 'HI? 7~ (1) 
33 B1622-210-000 WIRE PRESSER CLAMP ttt,1911 77Y7° (1) 
34 SD-0600361-SP HINGE SCREW 5l~:;Jif$'" (1) 
35 SD-0600321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 3.2 J.":Y*1" 0=6 H=3.2 (1) 
36 SD-0600411-TP HINGE SCREW H=6 \t/=4.1 J.":Y1~· H=6 W=4.1 (1) 
37 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ~~t7*~~ 11/64-40 L=7 (1) 
38 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 ll':ll7t1J. 3/16-28 (1) 
39 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 01:JJ7t~r 3/16-28 (1) 
40 B1616-206-000 SUSPENSION LINK t:lJ:tiJ'l Y'J" 1J:Y7B (1) 
41 81625-206-000 GUIDE PLATE tlt!lrr· t'1r"Jl"y 
42 81509-227-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR t~l f~-t1:il~" 
43 110-71701 NUT Hl f;~?t'' *)I" t·Jr 
44 81510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR t~l YYt1*"-
45 B1501-127-000 PRESSER BAR t'lt."-
46 B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER t~l*"- ~j~j~ 
47 81507-552-000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET t~lt."-9."~ 
48 HS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 ll1:JJ7t~~ 15/64-28 
49 RE-0320000-KO SNAP R lNG 3. 2 E1f"J.I-- ~'J 3. 2 
50 RE-0320000-KO SNAP RING 3.2 E:JJ"J.I--~'J 3.2 
51 RE-0400000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) Et"jJ.j9 4 
52 SD-0640191-TP HINGE SCREW H=6.35 W=1.9 ,~y*)" H=6.35 W=1.9 
53 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 '?J\t7*~' 11/64-40 L=7 
54 SS-7090920-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ~~t7*~" 9/64-40 L=8.5 
55 SS-7091110-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 q~t7:il~" 9/64-40 L=10.5 
56 SS-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=l3.5 ~~t7*~· 9/64-40 L=l3.5 
57 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ~~~7i)* 11/64-40 L=7 
58 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ~lt7t~" 11/64-40 L=8.5 
59 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ~~~7¥~" 11/64-40 L=8.5 
60 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L-14 ~t~7*~" 11/64-40 L-14 
61 SS-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 ~~t7*~· 15/64-28 L=9 
62 SS-9151160-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 ll1:JJ?t."~r 15/64-28 L=115 
63 WP-0451026-SH WASHER t7t"l"* 
64 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 n~:JJ?t1~ 3/16-32 

10 -

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
l 
2 
2 
1 
1 
4 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. SHUTTLE DRIV r -'dl 001¥ ER SHAFT COMPONENTS 

I 

46 ~ I 
( §~: g ~· /;/ 
\\ :: ~ /~.:;;/ 

1 62~ ~~ 
I ~~/ 
• 50~J__~49 
: 51 ~I V < "' 

57 

I ~ ~!18·59·60 . 

:52~ ~48 
:56~ ~61 
I ~55 ~ 
I ~54 

______ _./.,.. 

i 
2~ 36 

- 11 -

27 

32 
' 

I 

\I 
I' 1/ 
v 21 

I 16·78-BO 

18 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R l P T I 0 N AMT. 

1 #01 81805-205-000 BOBBIN ;J;"t"y 
2 #07 B1818-205-000 SHUTTLE t~~-, 
3 #07 B1817-205-0AO SHUTTLE RACF. R TNG ASH. t"U"< HI ~7J"~ 
4 #01 81828-205-0AO BOBBIN CASE ASH. ;J;"t"y~-~ ~< 
5 #01 B1812-205-000 SHUTTLE DRIVER f"71""-
6 81811-205-0AA SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASH. V0"7 "7·~, t1J"'J 
7 #05 B1811-205-0AB SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASH. YO"? M"~< t7J"'J 
8 #05 B1811-205-0AC SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASH. ~t~"'J M"~< 'r"IJ"'J 1 
9 #05 Bl81l-205-0AY SHUTTLE DRIVER SIIAFT ASH. VtV"'J M"~< t"IJ"'I 1 

10 #05 B1811-205-0AZ SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. ~o·~ M"~< ~'IJ"'J 1 
11 135-08205 OSCILLATrNG SllAFT H7'1:JV"~ 1 
12 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP *'*""-(?<) I 
13 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN l<iA"- ttl""tt"j 1 
14 135-08809 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A t<IA"- t~r""t A l 
15 135-08908 !lOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B *"~A·- :ttiA"i' B 1 
16 B1411-804-BOO NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING A~ 'Jf"-~A·- ,·yqj'J" 3 
17 B1802-2l0-000 CRANK ROD 77Y7D1f. 1 
18 81803-210-000 BUSHING, REAR V1V"7 'J)D~1~ l 
19 81804-280-0AO THRUST COLLAR ASH. tt71J:J ~nf~J-',!"1 7< 1 
20 #03 B 1805-980-000 OSCILLATOR H711:J I 
21 81808-980 000 LOWER SHAFT THRUST WASHER V~V"'J ~1~fry'1Vt- 1 
22 81813-980-000 SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING ttl"< =-f·~a·1~j l 
23 81814-980-000 SHUTTLE Ht"·< I 
24 81815-980-000 SHUTTLF. UPPER SPRING rra·~ 'l?A"1 1 
25 Bl819-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE hD.JIJSTJNG SllhFT HI"< f1-t'1'-'~ 1 
26 81820-280-000 INNER HOOK PRESSER, RIGIIT tli"7 t!l 1'~ s;· 1 
27 81821-280-000 INNER HOOK PRESSER, LEFT til"< tH 7'1'7 t~" 1J 1 
28 81823-280-000 TNNER HOOK PRESSER SPRIHG tit"~ t!I A"* 2 
29 CS-079101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. 0=7.94 W=10 ~'~f'lt 0=7.91 W=10 ~< 1 
30 CS-080081B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. 0=8.0 W=S ~'~f~t D=S W=8 'S 1 
31 NS-6660430-SP NIJT 1/4-40 D117t'H 1/4-40 1 
32 PS-0250162-KH SPRING PIN 2.5XJ6 ~7··y~·t·~ 2.5Xl6 2 
33 SD-0801021-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H=10.2 ',!"jtv· D=8 H=10.2 1 
34 SS-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 t'¥~" 3/32-56 L=3.5 2 
35 SS-6091510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=l5.0 t7tV" 9/64-40 1.=15 1 
36 SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 fJtV" 11/64-40 L-4.5 2 
37 SS-7110840-SP SCRf:W 11/64-40 1.=7.8 <~t?t-;;·· li/64-40 L=7.8 1 
38 SS-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l2.0 D'1i'J?t;t."M 3/16-28 L=l2 1 
39 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=ll.5 t?t"V- 15/64-28 L=ll.S 1 
40 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=S <It'~~· 11/64-40 L= 5 I 
41 SS-7111110-TP SCREW ll/64-40 L=JO.S <~t71)" 11/64-40 L=l0.5 2 
42 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=S fJtv· 15/64-28 L=8 I 
43 WP-0952616-SD WASHER 9.5Xl4.8X2.6 t7!"i"f 9.5X14.8X2.R 1 
44 #03 82425-210-0AO NEEDLE PLATE ASH. A~1',! 7< 1 

-~~~5~--~#0~4~~B2~4~275-~2~1~0~-0~A~B--*NE~.E~.D~LI~;~p~LA~T~E~AS~H~.--------------~A~·1~~~7< (HV~~·lL_ ________ 7l~ 
4G 82425-210-000 NEEDU: PLATE A'l1~ (I) 
47 82424-210-000 COUNTER KN !FE J'i1n (I) 
48 82421-205-0AO HOVING KNIFE ASH. f"•lnH::J''' 'I' (l) 
4U B2418-280-000 HOVING KNIFE LINK f"'ln 1Jj'J (1) 
50 82416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING 1f''J ~A'- 11:<7"" (1) 
51 B24!5-280-0AO THREAD CUTTIHG LEVER ASH. ,SMAL 1H1J uA·'- ('013'1) 'J< (1) 
52 B2414-280-0AO THREAD CUTTING LEVER ASH. ,LARG 1f'f11 uJI"- (1"1) 7< (l) 
53 SS-1060210··TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 ~7j<y·· 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2) 
54 SD-0600101-TP HINGE SCREW -;n;,~- (1) 
55 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 <lt'it)" 11/64-40 L=7 (l) 
56 SS-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 t'it)" ll/54-40 L=4 (11 
57 SS-7090410-SP SCREW D/64-40 L= 3.5 7lti*)" D/64-40 L=3.5 (2) 
58 B2423-280-00A HOVING KNIFE \lASHER A f"-)~ ,-.~·7 A (1:, 
59 rt05 B2423-2RO-OOB HOVING KNIFE WASHER B f"-J~ t'iJ"¥ B (]) 
60 ~05 82423-280-00C HOVING KNIFE WASHER C f"-J~ t"i'"? C (!) 
61 WP-0450846 SP WASHER t7!"t"t \1) 
62 82417-280-000 THREAD CUTTING !.EVER SHAFT 1f,. ~n"-)"7 (1) 
63 rt03 82426-2!0-00A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=l. 6 NJ"itl" H (J) 
64 #04 82426-210-00G NEEDLE HOLE GU !DE D=2. 0 JI1JYi"l'1f. 1 
65 SS-1110540-TP SCREW 11/54-40 L= 5.5 ~'*J" 11/64-40 1.=5.~> 1 
(;6 81816-280-000 GUIDE PIN t·iJt"7 HI rH'"t'Y 
67 #02 BJ805-210-000 BOBBIN ;t."'l"~· 
58 rt09 81818-205-00B SHUTTLE H "V:J'I H JJ"'< 
69 rt09 81817-205-0AB SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM. ID'l'l iiiJ"<HI 1'1J''J 
70 rt04 Dl805-HLB-HOO OSCI!.l.ATING ROCK SHAFT t17 1JJ 
71 rt02 ll1806-210 000 CLOTH WASHER ~'lfj;J;"'lon.J 
72 N02 81828-980-0AR BOBBIN CASE ASH. t"l"jt-~ 7< 
73 rt06 B18!7-280-0AO INNI·:R HOOK PRESSER /,Sfl. til"7 ttl n 
74 rt06 81818-280-000 INNER HOOK tta"< 
75 102 81812-980-000 SHUTTI.E DRIVER f"ifft"-
76 rt08 01817-282 NOO SHUTTLE RACE RING, THICK NEEDLI' ·ril"·< Hr (7f"'J 3'1) 
77 rt08 D1818-282-NOO SHUTTLE t1Jt·'< (7fNJ 3'1) 
78 #05 Bl411-804-AOO DEARING (A) A~ 'Jf"-~n·- ~-yyy~· A 
79 rt05 81411-804-COO NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER Rf:AR!NG r NJ 'H'-vA"- ~·r•Jj'J" C 
80 rt05 B1411-804-DOO BEARING (D) J11J 'Jf"-v""- ~·y•JY'J" 

Note li1ilc) #01. ...• Except KOREA 
#02 ..... For KOREA 
#03 ..... For 212CSS 
#04 •...• For 212CHS 
#05 ..... Selective part 
#06 •.... For 212CSS(for KOREA) 
#07 ..... For 212CSS(except KOREA) 
#08 ....• For 2!2CfiS(for KOREA) 
#09 •.... For 212CHS(except KOREA) 

- 12 -

ttoo~~< 
~OOffl 
212CSSffl 
212CHSffl 
MJR$6l. 
212CSSC9t00) ffl 
212CSS(ilt00~~ < lffl 
212CHS(~00) ffl 
212CHS(·00~~ <Jill 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. WIPER MECHANIS 

( 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

?-fr~mJ.f¥ 

20--6 

M COMPONENTS 

I 
_/ 

22 

25·26 

13 

i 
I 
J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. tiOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

82101-210-0AB 
82101-210-000 
82102-210-000 
82104-210-00B 
82105-210-000 
tlM-6040003-SC 
SS-6621220-SP 
83416-552-000 
06042-555-BOO 
WS-0410002-KS 
82107-210-0AO 
82107-210-000 
82108-210-000 
82103-210-000 
82106-210-0AO 
SD-0640211-SP 
RC-0470611-KP 
SS-6090630-TP 
WP-0371016-SD 
82109-210-000 
135-09807 
SS-7110710-SP 
SS-7110840-SP 
RE-0500000-KO 

#01 138-17457 
~02 82302-205-0AO 

82303-220-000 
~01 83112-761-000 
~02 D3112-L4B-BOO 

138-17408 
83120-125-000 
83126-012-000 

«01 83114-232-000 
#02 83129-053-000 

SS-8090610-SP 
83132-552-000 
82313-280-000 
83107-804-000 
82313-210-000 
SS-9151740-CP 
B2702-210-000 

WIPER SOLENOID ASM. 
SOLENOID 
WIPER ARM 
SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE 
GASKET 
NUT M4 
SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 
CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW 
PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE 
SPRING WASHER M4 
WIPER ASM. 
WIPER 
WIPER INSTALLING PLATE 
WIPER CONNECTING PLATE 
VIPER INSTALLING PLATE ASM. 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.1 
RETAINING RING 4.7 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
WASHER 3. 7X8X1 
OIL SHIELD CAP 
OIL SHIELD CAP 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
E-RING 
THREAD TENSION N0.2 CONNEC. 
TENSION CONTROLLER N0.2 ASM. 
TENSION RELEASE ARM BOSS 
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 
TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) 
THREAD TENSION NUT 
ROTATING STOPPER 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
THREAD TENSION SPRING 
TENS ION SPR lNG 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.9 
THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 
THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE 
THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 
PIN 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 
GUIDE PLATE 

Note #01 ••.•• For 212CSS 
#02 .•.•• For 212CHS 

- 14-

91~0 - q7~*'~ (7~) 
91~0 q7~*'"' 
91ll0 r!Jf"" 
91J\0

- q7 ... :f•7r PJ"l119. 
9111° J..l]"JT J\ 0 '1'\'.:; 
O"l~?t"lr M4X0.7 3~~ 
~71~~ 3/16-32 L=12 
~, ... ,;-... 3~~~- j."".:;:t-~ ... 
~o.:; Jz-U/11 ::i;t 
.1\"":t-r:Jf'':t- M4 
91.1\"7~ 
91!1° 
911\0 9.11~ 

91!1°1!)7119 
91J\0 9~1 IJ~ 
9•.:;:t-~ ... D=6.35 H=2.1 
C:JJ ... 9r::i9 4.7 
~71~~ 9/64-40 6=6 
~7, ... :JJ·:t- 3.7X8X1 
91!1° 'f)'f119. ::z.;~;·-q;;,,n·' 
91!1°- J.;j; ... -'\'1'17° 
qt~7:t-~ ... 11/64-40 L=7 
q~~71~ ... 11/64-40 L=7.8 
E:JJ.J.r::i'1 5 
1 ... 1 2 1rf3'f!~ 'r11·r!J 
7r1r3r!J 9 ... 121rf3'f!~ "'J~9 
1)<1)!,:;{ ry'j' ... ;j; ... )i 

1t-PJ~"":t-
1HlJJI•t (H)rY) 
1H:~r!J~ t'7r 
1~f3-~t7 :JJ17)r~:t 

1H3-~t7 
1H3-~ J\"t-
1H3-~J\~* 

~::i*'~ 9/64-40 L=5.9 
1H3-~ t7>tH 
1t-f3-) ;~; ... .,1~ 1 
1H'3-Jt7 ttl 
1~J.J!,j~o) 

U1~7~~!1tr 15/64-28 L=17 
1HH~H~ t•1r ~ 

212CSSffl 
212CHSffl 

AM'[. 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS * $ ~ ~ • :~td~J I? 001*' 

~----1 

I 33 

23 I ~29 
I @ • 

l I 

I 21 ~"/ 
~ ~ 

I 
45 

_j__l 
I 

I 

- __J i 
31 

25 
_ _1 ___ _, 

15 

i 

4 

I 
I 

I 
, I 

: 7~ I 

~: 
~ s I 

_______ _j 

27 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 

PART MO. 

SD-1100301-TP 
82402-210-0AO 
82402-210-000 
82403-210-000 
82310-210-000 
82311-210-'-000 
NM-6040003-SC 
SS-7110840-SP 
SS-711 0840-SP 
D6042-555-BOO 
82404-210-0AO 
82404-210-000 
82405-210-000 
82406-210-000 
82407-210-000 
82411-210-000 
82413-210-000 
02430-555-BOO 
NS-6110430-SP 
NS-6120310-SP 
SD-0500803-TP 
SD-0650305-TP 
\J/P-0501016-SD 
82408-210-000 
82409-210-0AO 
82409-210-000 
82410-210-000 
SS-6121210-SP 
82412-210-000 
82414-210-000 
82415-210-000 
SS-2110920-TP 
SS-2110920-TP 
82306-210-0AO 
82306-210-0BO 
82306-210-000 
B2308-210-000 
82309-210-000 
D3159-555-BOO 
82307-210-000 
81622-210-000 
SD-0640321-SP 
SS-7110710-SP 
SS-2090820-TP 
B2301-210-0AO 
B2301-210-000 
82302-210-000 
SS-6121220-TP 
82304-210-0AO 
82304-210-000 
MAT-80116SOO 
82305-210-000 
82315-210-0AO 
82315-210-000 
MAT-80116SOO 
135 25001 
B1622-210-000 
SS-711 071 0-SP 
SS-7110910-TP 
HS-6620310-SP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

HINGE SCREW H=11 W=3 
SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE ASH. 
SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE 
SOLENOID 
TENSION RELEASE ARM PLATE 
STOPPER 
NUT J.l4 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE 
CAM INSTALLING LINK 
CAM INSTALLING LINK 
SHAFT 
CAM ROLLER 
CONNECTING ROD 
THREAD TRIMMER LINK 
KNIFE DRIVING BAR 
SNAP RING 
NUT 11/64-40 
NUT 3/16-28 
HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 
WASHER 5X10.5X1 
CAM SHAFT 
SOLENOID ARM ASM. 
SOLENOID ARM 
PIN 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 
STOPPER 
SPRHlG, LARGE 
SPRING, SMALL 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 
TENSION RELEASE LIFTER ASM. 
TENSION RELEASE LIFTER ASH. 
TENSION RELEASE LIFTER 
WIRE 
¥1 IRE TUBE 
SET SCREW 
LIFTER INSTALLING BASE 
WIRE PRESSER CLAMP 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 
TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM. 
TENSION RELEASE ARM 
TENSION RELEASE SHAFT 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 
TENSION RELEASE ARM ASH. 
TENSION RELEASE ARM 
SUSPENSION PIN 
BUSHING 
WIRf FIX BRACKET ASM. 
WIRE FIX BRACKET 
SUSPENSION PIN 
SPRING 
WIRE PRESSER CLAMP 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 
NUT 3/16-32 

- 16 -

1:: ~ j, 1 

~~~:Jt':J~ H=11 W=3 
1 ~:flJ f-1]'11)1.''"1 ? ~ 
1H1J 1- 11119~ 1 
1H1) "'<IJ"?f.'JI-
11-:r.JI.:)(Y" ?9J'~ :1'1"11'1-
11-.tJI,;lry'J~ ;H1 !1° 

D'Jh?t1~ M4X0.7 31:r. 
~JI,1::7t)'" 11/64-40 L=7.8 
"'<11::7t)'" 11/64-40 L=7.8 
1::0 ~ 9-HJI, ;t~ 
hb)".lry)"-~t;1 7~ 

hb~'".tf-'"?) 
1H1J :111)'"'7 
:lJb0-7 
11-:f'J u~1'Ja'H'" 
11-:f') l)y7 
1 H 1J u~'r"lt-'"9 
hbD-7 )'"7 CIJyiJ'" 
O'Jt?t"Jl- 11/64-40 
O':Jt?t"JI- 3/16-28 
~''y;jt)" D=5 H-8 
~·yt~· D=6.5 H=3 
1::7ff'"h'"* 5X10.5Xl 
1H1J tb':J'"? 
11-:f~ <'7'"*11-?f'" '~ 
1r=t'J <?'"!f':JI-?'1'" 
11-~~ <7"*11-99'"1::0 ~ 
1::7:it)~ 3/16-28 L=9 
)'":r.?l- "t;) :::o-·;u;\0 
11-:f~ !~-~~-* (~'"1) 
11-:f~ !~·~n·t (5'3?) 
~lf7t5''" 11/64-40 L=8.5 
~At7t5''" 11/64-40 L=8.5 
1PI~:iuJ\'"- 7::: 
11<1Jl,)un·- ?~ 
1f-:1.JI,)[;J\.-
11-:r.JI;::l'H\' 
1f-:tJI,j'J1'\'f:t-7'' 
'J1"?- "E'/~t'V" 
1i-:r.JI,j[;J\'"-'Af-
t:1Jtfl'J1"? '77")7° 
~·~t)'" D=6.35 H=3.2 
~&1::7t'V'" 11/64-40 L=7 
~&ff7t5''" 9/64-40 L=8 
1}-.lJI,j)'"'7?1''" ?~ 

11-.lJI,)!)'"?!Jf'" 
11<1JL:i)'" 7 
1::7t)'" 3/16-28 L=11.5 
1~.lJI,j,ryj''" 7::: . 
1~:r.JI,j,'}'j" 

1::$!"1-lJ !l~':f.'}J'f to;_,. 
1~.lfd:;!~Jl; 

1~~~jry~"? :1'119-1 ~~-

1f-.lJI,;.!']11 :1'11)!"1 
1::1"1-'J r.""t.M l::o~ 
tfi71"[;r.'" ti)~""* 

t:1JtH'J1t 'J7)7° 
q&t'*'" 11/64-40 L=7 
~'1::7*)" 11/64-40 L=8.5 
0'~t'77'n· 3/16-32 

AMT. 

1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
1 
1 

(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
1 
] 

(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. ~y- COMPONENTS (1) 
YI*J~ (1) 
/"""' 

' i2 

i 
9 

~ 10 / 
17 // 

/ ____ __.// 

- 17-

I 
s I 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

---, 
I 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
33 
39 
40 
41 
42 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 
SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 
NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 
82501-212-0BB X-Y TABLE ASM. 
SM-6040552-TP SCREW M4 L=4.5 
B2504-210~ooo BRACKET, A 
82506-210-000-A X DRIVE SHAFT 
82513-210-000 SPROCKET WHEEL 
82514-210-000 SPROCKET WHEEL 
82515-210-000 X BRACKET SHAFT 
82509-210-000 X BELT RECEIVER 
S8-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 
SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 
SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 
RE-0600000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) 
RE-0600000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) 
CS-080081F-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
82501-212-0AO X-Y TABLE ASM. 
82502-210-000 RACE TABLE 
82520-210-000 Y FIXED RACE 
82507-210-000 X STOPPER 
B2503-210-000 X REMOVAL RACE 
82519-210-000 Y REMOVAL RACE 
82522-210-000 Y STOPPER 
82521-210-000-A Y BALL GAUGE 
B2527-210-000 BALL 
SM-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 
NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 
SS-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 
SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 
SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
82501-212-000 X FIXED RACE 
82508-212-000-A X BALL GAUGE 
82512-212-000 X TIMING BELT 
82505-212-000 BRACKET, B 
B4007-212-000 X SLIT PLATE 
SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 
B1123-210-000 Y DRIVE COVER 
81124-210-000 Y FIXED COVER 
SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
SM-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 

- 18-

l:: :; j. 1 

l::"i'f~- 3/16-28 L=9 
D'/i,7tt•l~ M5X0.8 L=16 
D'/t?t1~ M5X0.8 1~~ 
X-Y 9-7·1 T'/J~~ ('~) 
U'/i?7tt~~~ M4 L=4.5 
x~~, 7·7111- A 
X ,r.i'J'Y' 
7~~., :U0 DT"/t 
~-:~..,!-"? ;n~IH'n 

X7.77'1~~·; 

X"'\"JH:ttt 
'J)!""1Jl.)"7'1T 
l::"i'f~· 11/64-40 L=6 
~j.'f)!~ 

U'/~7Ytt~ll- M4X0.7 L=6 
E:JJ"jJ-j.'J 6 
E:JJ"~J-j.'J 6 
A7Ari'JT n 
X-Y 7-7"11. T''JJ"i'J 
lrAj"1 
YJHlt-:A 
X;:W/Ji" 
X1~·ryv-;;~ 

Y1r"i'Jir;:{ 
Y;:{~'/1\" 
Yt"-IT""-~· 
9-7"Jl,3~;j;"-l 

D1i?1tt" M M4 
U'/t,t1~ 11/64-40 
~ll::7t~· 11/64-40 L=l0.5 
~lltl::7t)~ 11/64-40 L=8.5 
l::7t~~ 9/64-40 L=6 
X 171 It-;;~ 
Xt"-lb'r"-~" 

X ~1~Y7" '\" lH· 
X ~-; 7"7T1~ (B) 
XMJi'J J~INHj 
D1i11tt"M 
Y1~"i'J:!JJ\"­
Y171tJ\·-
!::71)~ 11/64-40 L=6 
t7Jf~· M5X0.8 30 

AMT. 

4 
8 
1 
1 

(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 

(62) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(8) 
(1) 
(2) 

__(Jl_ 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
1 
1 
2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



X-Y COMPONENTS (2) 
10. X-Yml~ (2) 

35 

J 

- 19 -

28 

i 
19 

( 
I 

I 

\ 
18 

/ 
/ 

r-- 1 
I 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

27 

26 

/ 
/ 

j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H AHT. 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 

82517-210-0AB 
82517-210-000 
82513-210-000 
B2514-210-000 
82518-210-000 
B2523-210-AOO 
82528-210-000 
B2530-210-000 
82533-210-000 
NS-6110420-SP 
RE-0600000-KO 
RE-0600000-KO 
SM-6054002-TN 
SM-6040802-TP 
SS-7110910-SP 
SS-9111510-SP 
WP-0550800-SP 
SM-8040602-TP 
SB-1080005-00 
81816-280-000 
SM-6040602-TP 
B2531-212-000 
B2524-210-0AO 
B2526-210-000 
82534-210-000 
B2532-210-0AO 
82536-210-000 
B2529-210-0AB 
B2529-210-000 
06042-555-BOO 
E8760-452-MOO 
D8604-761-COB 
B2516-210-000 
SM-6040802-TP 
B2529-210-0BB 
B2529-210-000 
06042-555-BOO 
E8760-452-~IOO 
06028-555-BOB 
B2516-210-AOO 
SM-6040802-TP 
R0-0981901-00 
SS-7121410-SP 
SS-7121610-SP 
SS-7111810-TP 
SS-7110910-TP 
SS-7151210-SP 
SS-7121610-SP 
SS-8110422-TP 
SS-9150723-TP 
SS-6122030-SP 
WP-0501016-SD 
lllP-0621016-SD 
SB-7100002-00 
B2510-212-000 
B2511-212-000 

Y MOTOR BASE ASM. 
Y MOTOR BASE 
SPROCKET WHEEL 
SPROCKET WHEEL 
BRACKET 
Y DRIVE SHAFT 
Y TIMING BELT 
ADJUSTING PLATE 
Y BRACKET SHAFT 
NUT 11/64-40 
E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) 
E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=40 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 
SCREW 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=15 
WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 
SCREVI M4X0.7 L=B 
RADIAL BEARING 
GUIDE PIN 
SCREW M4 L=6 
MOTOR BASE 
Y REMOVAL SHAFT ASM. 
Y BELT RECEIVER 
BUSHING 
BUSHING ASH. B 
Y BELT BASE 
STEPPING MOTOR ASM. 
STEPPING MOTOR 
PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE 
TUBE 
gp RECEPTACLE (BLUEJ 
COUPLING 
SCRE~I M4XO. 7 L=8 
STEPPING MOTOR ASH. 
STEPPING MOTOR 
PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE 
TUBE 
9-POLE RECEPTACLE. WHITE 
COUPLING B 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 
RUBBER RING 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l2 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=l5.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
HEXAGON BOLT 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=20 
WASHER 5Xl0.5Xl 
WASHER 6.2X13X1 
SLIDE BEARING 
X GUIDE SHAFT 
X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET 

- 20 -

H-~-~~ 1 (?i!.) 
Y'E-~~~1 

?~ ~., ~7"0-f':H 
y~::!.?~ ~., tl.f*H 
yy~IJ ;"7r'Yr 
y "7~ .. .,~., 
Y)Z1i!.YIJ"'\~JH 

Y~"?7~711~ f3?t1~·1 
YJ~ 7-f'H ~" iJ 
01b"lt1~ 11/64-40 
Eb")Z~j'J 6 
Er~~~'J 6 
O"JbiJYtt~~~ M5X0.8 L=40 
O"Jb?Ytt~M 
~~t7¥~$ 11/64-40 L=8.5 
01b7t~~~ 11/64-40 L-15 
t7,~b~¥ 5.5X10X0.8 
~~*~~ 
.,~~n~"??'r 

tbb~~ :ttl b~11-~t0 Y 
01b?Yt;t~~~ M4X0.7 L~6 
'E-~ ~ 1)'71~~ 1 
Y1~"?~"1J ?i!. 
Y'\"ILf.tJI 
Y1~-.,~-~? OY~?·~~~ 

')::::.Y7~"J':!'J?" B ?i!. 
Y'\"J!.~1"1 

XtiJY AT1t.,'JIJ"'E-~-("7i!.) 
:t?1J A7'lt 0 'JIJ" 'E-'>l 
1:: 0 ~ ~-~tJI. ~A 
"AH::I.-7" 
9P lrt/0 ~? IL (U) 
b170 l)yiJ'' 
01h?Ytt"JH 
Yt?~ AT"Jt"y?"'E-~-(?i!.) 
;fiJlJ ~7'Yi.::0 'JIJ" 'E-9 
I:: 0 'J ~-UJi. ~"A 
A:>.t~-;· 

g~a? t1o'J ut;•<,z?~(~o) 
b•:l7° 1J 'JIJ~ B 
tl'i'h?Ytt"JI,J-
0'JyiJ" 
xJI.I::7*~· 3/16-28 L=14 
xiL1::7*~~ 3/16-28 L=15.5 
xiL1::7*Y'' 11164-40 L= 18 
xiL1::7*~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 
xJI.1::7¥~- 15/64-28 L=12 
xiL1::7*~- 3/16-28 L=15.5 
~~*~· 11/64-40 L=4 
l11111Jt" JH 
1::7*~- 3/16-28 L=20 
!::7,"b"* 5Xl0.5Xl 
t7,~1J"* 6.2X13X1 
:A71r·~-,.,-r 
Xb" 1~ "-)" iJ 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 

l 
(1) 
(5) 

(0. 3) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
1 

(1) 
(5) 

(0. 3) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
4 
3 
2 
2 
3 
7 
2 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. CLOTH FEED ::ffJ z IJ iS l?lJ ~ECHAN ISM COMPONENTS 

17 

10 

/~ 
/ "----

// "--.. 
2 I 

- 21 -

4 I 
I I , 
I 2&-3o I 
I 32 

I 

I 
I 
I 

I 

L 

13 
I 

17 

35 

I 
I 

I 

I 

"--.. 
I 
I 

I 

I 
_____ _j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

SS-6151812-TP 
SS-9151120-CP 
WP-0612066-SP 
WP-0651001-SC 
WS-0631510-KP 
B2550-212-0AO 
82550-212-000 
82575-212-000 
82574-212-000 
82571-212-000 
82570-212-000 
82577-212-000 
82576-212-000 
82580-212-000 
82573-210-000 
82582-212-000 
82583-212-000 
82551-212-0AO 
82572-212-000 
82563-210-000 
B2578-210-000 
82581-210-000 
81203-372-000 
82586-210-000 
B1816-280-000 
B2557-280-00A 

~01 82557-280-00B 
~01 82557-280-00C 
HOI 82557-280-00D 
nOl 82557-280-00E 

RE-0600000-KO 
RE-0700000-KO 
SB-7100002-00 
SS-6080410-SP 
SS-6110610-TP 
SS-7110840-SP 
SS-7110910-TP 
SS-7120910-SP 
SS-811 0422-TP 
WP-0480856-SP 
82553-212-000 
82556-212-000 

D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 
WASHER 6.1XllX2 
\/ASHER 
SPRING WASHER 
FEED BRACKET ASM. 
FEED BRACKET 
INSTALLING PLATE. RIGHT 
INSTALLING PLATE. LEFT 
LIFTING LEVER, RIGHT 
LIFTING LEVER, LEFT 
REGULATE PLATE. RIGHT 
REGULATE PLATE, LEFT 
STOPPER 
PRESSER ARM 
SPRING 
SPRING 
WORK CLAMP FOOT ASH. 
WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE 
LIFTING ARM SHAFT 
LIFTING LEVER SHAFT 
SPR lNG 
BALL LARGE 
BALL HOLDER 
GUIDE PIN 
WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM 
WASHER 
~lASHER 
WASHER D 
lA ASHER 
E-SHAPEO SNAP RING (6MH) 
E-SHAPED SNAP RING. (7MM) 
SLIDE BEARING 
SCREW l/8-44 L=4 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 
FEEDING FRAME 
FEED PLATE 

Note CtE~c) #Ol .•..• Selective part 

- 22-

U1~?Yt~~~r 15/64-28 
U1~?~*~r 15/64-28 L=ll 
t,iJ'~t•* 6.1X11X2 
t'if":IJ" * 
J\**9"71"* 
1-J t?•n·1 1~ 
'J.}:f?')~"1 
1-J tiJ'r v~11 1~ c~~·) 
1-J tiJ'r v~1"1 11 (t)l"'J) 
1-J tiJ'r vll"- (~~·) 
1-J ttr v~·- Ct~·q) 
tiJ'IY"l f3?t"11)1 (~~·) 
HlY':I f:l?t'H9 (t9"'J) 
'J.JtiJ'l ;H"Jll" 
'J.}:;j"iJ'!?'f" 
'J.JY"J f:I?t1 Jl":j< 
'J.);j"f! ll":l< 
1"191 'J.)tiJ'11~~~~··;1911:J" oj 
'J.Jtitt ;;t'\" 1)1)1 
'J.}:;j"flojf"~·f] 

'J.JtiJ't vi\':-~"? 
1-Jt!J'r u·;;JI"* 
:n· ;f;"-i!l 
;t'' -JI;;ttl 
t:IJ:IJ"~ tiJ'l t"1r"t0 ~ 
El:J:fj!}"J'J'v iJ'":b''~ A 
3:Jt?~o'J7" iJ'"71~* B 
3:J~?~1f" ~~:b"* c 
3:Jt?~o'J7" !J'~71~* D 
3:Jt?1J ?rt~:b· * 
E~'"'J!!-)!9 6 
E7f'5tr)!'J 1 
~71~"~"??1 
t'*~'" 1/8-44 L=4 
t':l<~· 11/64-40 L=6 
~lt7t~· 11/64-40 L=7.8 
~lt7:l<;;" 11/64-40 L=8.5 
q&t7*~· 3/16-28 L=9 
~~:l<~" 11/64-40 L=4 
t'iJ'"~'":l< 4.8X8.4X0.8 
y.; nr 'Jl-'J? 
~~1'J! 

~1RaB~ 

AMT. 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(]) 
(1) 
(4) 
(2) 
(4) 
(4) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. LU~RICATION COMPONENTS 
~i!H~f* 

4-

24-

27 
I 
I 
I 

5 

6 
45 

41 

26 

34---~~~/~~~~ 
33--J"/, 
28---U-l... / 
33 . 

304'' 
29 31 

55 
11 

- 23-

52 
44 

~~~..L-----;r---1---12 

~:ii2rt"'-----+--13 

43 

1-----1----- 1 

16 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N l:: y j. 1 Al-IT. -
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------·-------~ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 

83501-210-000 
83502-210-000 
B3509-280-000 
B1419-026-000 
CQ-2020000-00 
BP-6000000-00 
B3503-210-000 
83507-280-000 
83541-012-000 
BP-6000000-00 
83504-210-000 
83505-210-000 
83509-280-000 
CQ-2522000-00 
BP-3000000-00 
83506-210-000 
83509-280-000 
83518-280-000 
CQ-2020000-00 
BP-3000000-00 
83507-210-000 
83509-210-000 
83516-210-000 
83520-210-000 
83518-280-000 
BP-3000000-00 
CQ-2020000-00 
83505-280-000 
83504-280-000 
SS-6090440-SP 
CQ-2522000-00 
BP-3000000-00 
135-29607 
CQ-2020000-00 
B3513-210-0AO 
83514-210-0AO 
83522-210-0AO 
135-28807 
135-28905 
83502-280-000 
83508-280-000 
01630-555-BOO 
83517-210-000 
83518-210-000 
SS-6092120-SP 
SS-6111140-SP 
SS-411071 5-SP 
SS-7090520-SP 
SS-7110710-SP 
SS-7 -SP 
SS-711 10-SP 
SS-7110710-SP 
SS-7110710-SP 
SS-7110710-SP 
SS-7110710-SP 
SS-911 0543-CP 
WP-0371015-SD 
'WP-0621016-SD 
SS-6121020-SP 

OIL GAUGE 
OIL WICK HOLDER 
NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING 
OIL WICK PRESSER 
OIL WICK 
VINYL PIPE 
FELT HOLDER 
OIL FELT 
OIL WICK 
VINYL PIPE 
OIL WICK HOLDER 
OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE 
NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING 
OIL WICK 
VINYL PIPE 
OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE 
NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING 
BALANCE LUBRICATING 
OIL WICK 
VINYL PIPE 
OIL FELT 
OIL TUBE HOLDER C 
OIL WICK 
OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE 
BALANCE LUBRICATING 
VINYL PIPE 
OIL WICK 
SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE 
SHUTTLE FELT 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 
OIL WICK 
VINYL PIPE 
SHUTTLE PACKING 
OIL WICK 
OIL WICK ASH. 
OIL WICK ASM. 
OIL FELT ASM. 
HOOK OIL WICK STOPPER A 
HOOK OIL WICK STOPPER B 
LUBRICATING TANK FELT 
BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE 
CORD HOLDER 
OIL TANK FELT 
OIL SPONGE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L~21.2 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=l1 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 
WASHER 3.7X8X1 
WASHER 6.2X13X1 
SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 

- 24-

:t1M~-~~ 1 
~~Y:tti 1 
A~~·- '~Y' t~-~ n·1~-~ 1 
~~y :ttl 3 
~~y 1 
!:: ~:::- Jl, A 0 17° 0. 3 
71.JHH1 1 
;.t:n~7a~ 1 
j}yl)~- ~~;; 1 
1::•:-JI, A0 17° 0.5 
~~Y:tti 1 
?7Y?U1~~ t~ry~1j 1 
AIJI*- ,7;;, t~-~ n•1tJ-'/ 1 
~~y 0.3 
l::~:::-~A0 17° 0.2 
:t:t79J f~q~1j 1 
A91*- ?~YJ t~-~ ~~1Y-~ 1 
9Yl::*y t~-~~~1~-Y 1 
~~y 0.4 
l::*:::-~~0 17° 0.3 
~~~~71~~ ' 1 
;l);>~~y~j c 1 
;.t;;r~:;;y 1 
tjJ;fljl ~~q~11 1 
TYl::~Y t~-~~~1~-) 1 
l::*::-Jl,~0 17° 0.3 
~~y 0.5 
H:IJ";> t~-~1)1 1 
:t:t"b"'<'71Jl,~ 1 
!::7*~~ 9/64-40 L~4 2 
~~y 0.7 
l::'':::-Jl,A0 17° 1 
:t:t:IJ" '<' J\ o 1~Y 2 
~~y 0.9 
ryry~-, '<'l)t)1Jl,2~~ 7~ 1 
q?~"? t:IJj11~~y '~ 1 
:t:t:IJ•q:IJy~~q711~ '~ 1 
:iJ'<'~~y~j A 1 
:IJ'<~~;;~:;( B 1 
~~-~9)? 711~ 1 
TYl::~Y t~-~19 1 
~~'\'?:t?lJ q.IJ•J-~"' :ttl 1 
f~~~)ly? 711~ 1 
7Yl::~~ ~~ry~ n"'1~-) 1 
!::~*~· 9/64-40 L=21.2 1 
!::7*~~ 11/64-40 L=11 1 
t~·*~" 11/64-40 L=7 1 
'<'1!::7*~· 9/64-40 L=4.5 1 
'<~!::'*~· 11/64-40 L=7 1 
'<'Ji.l::?1V. 11/64-40 L= 5 1 
'<'It~*~· 11/64-40 L=7 2 
'<'ll::?t~· 11/64-40 L=7 2 
'<'ll::7t)" 11/64-40 L=7 1 
'<'ll::7t~· 11/64-40 L=7 1 
'<'ll::7t~· 11/64-40 L=7 1 
a'::lJ?t"Jt~ 11/64-40 L=5.3 1 
l::~lJ'""JJ"'* 3.7X8X1 1 
l::7lJ'~:IJ·* 6.2X13X1 1 
l::~t~"' 3/16-28 L=9.5 4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. SENSOR COMPONENTS 
--e:...--~tOOf* 

I_ 

33 

l 

48 
I 
~ 
~47 

- 25-

: 56 
I 
I 
i 

54 
i 
' I 

- ..L 

w-2i 
~26 
r---

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

1 64005-210-0AO Y HOME POSITION SENSOR ASM. Y'J~'..if'.J tY~ 1~ 1 
2 B4005-210-000 Y HOME POSITION SENSOR PLATE Y'J~'.Jf"Y tYif I- 1J"J11j (1) 
3 B4011-210-000 SPACER "'J\~YAJ\0 -ij (2) 
4 M8606-510-0AO SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. 2 tYlJ-:\'JI""Y(2) 7~ (1) 
5 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 t::7r:!J~.f: U"HJI. M3 (2) 
6 SM-6031010-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=lO 1:::7:1-ilV" M3X0.5 L=lO (2) 
7 B4006-210-0AO Y REMOVAL SENSOR ASM. Y11-""1"Y t'.Jif 7~ 1 
8 B4006-210-000 Y REMOVAL SENSOR PLATE Y11-~ry1"'.J t'.JlJ PJ"J.If1j (1) 
9 64011-210-000 SPACER "'J\"'.JAJ\ o -iJ (2) 

10 M8607-510-0AO SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. 3 t'.J'It-:\'JI~'.J (3) ?~ (1) 
11 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 l::7t":!J" 1: U" :'f"Jl. M3 (2) 
12 SM-6031010-SC SCREW N3X0.5 L=10 1::7:!-*~" M3X0.5 L=lO (2) 
13 64008-210-0AO Y SLIT PLATE ASH. YM:zry A1l'JHj 1~ 1 
14 B4008-210-000 Y SLIT PLATE YM:zry ::<'l"JHj (1) 
15 B4009-210-000 Y SLIT PLATE BOSS YM:19 ::<1J"JH9;J;"A _ill_ 
~1~6------~B~4701~0~-721~0--0~0~0--7.Y~S?.L~I=T~A7D7.JU~S=T~IN~G~P~L~A=TE~--------~Y~;J;~ry~:z.,~::<~q'~~r~f3~97t~"J1~j----- (1) 

17 SS-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 "Jl.l::?.f:'V"" 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1) 
18 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ".ltl::71-i!" 11/64-40 L= 5 (1) 
19 SS-8090670-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L= 5.5 1-j*V~ 9/54-40 L=5.5 (1) 
20 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 l::7lJ"7J".'f ~:!J"HJt. M3 (1) 
21 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/54-40 L=7. 8 "Jt,l::7-t-Y ll/64-40 L=7. 8 2 
22 SS-7110840-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 "!tl::7*~"" 11/64-40 L=7.8 2 
23 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7. 8 "!l-1::7*~" 11/64-40 L=7. 8 2 
24 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 l::7lJ":!J"* 4.5X10X0.8 2 
25 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 l::7iJ.:!J"if 4.5X10X0.8 2 
26 lJP-0450801~SD WASHER 4.5XlO.OX0.8 !:::7iJ":JJ~;< 4.5XlOX0.8 2 
27 B4110-210-0AA fRAME SWITCH BASE ASM. f-ryi.'A1"lf 1-lN'r'JZ'i'(?~) 1 
28 B411 0-210-00A FRAME S\1 ITCH BASE f-ry/'' A1·;~f l- 1l"J1j" 1 (1) 
29 B4115-210-0AO FRAME SWITCH CORD ASM. l-!)7'A1"Jf :1-1-" 1~ (1) 
30 HA-0013500-00 PUSH-BUTTON SWITCH :t)I;J;")Z::r;~1"Jf (1) 
31 E8760-452-FOO TUBE J.H.l.-7" (0.1J 
32 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH 'rY1"·n1'J'f (1) 
33 B4130-210-0AB HEAD SENSOR CORD ASM. l-97"t:Yt-:z-t-"IJ~ 1 
34 HK -0253202-50 25-POLE CONNECTOR :z*?9 25P (1 > 
35 84150-210-0AO SENSOR PLATE ASM. 1Hv 1'.!119 7~ __jJl 
36 B4140-210-0AB Y SENSOR CORD ASM. Yt'.JiJ-:1-1-'' (7~) (1) 
37 B4135-210-0AO X SENSOR CORD ASM. Xt:'.JiJ:l-1-" ?~ (1) 
38 B4170-210-0AO GROUND iJIRE ASM. A 1--/'Y-A:I-r" A 7~ 1 
39 HX -0006500-0A CABLE CLIP 17tYJI "'.JI-" 1 
40 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 'J?t'.JII'".Yr" 5 
41 HX-0012300-0B CABLE CLIP 1-7"'fv7tJ•J7° 4 
42 HX -0012300-0A CABLE CLIP 'J-7" Jt,1Jil"J/0 3 
43 HP-0014200-00 CONUECTOR jyV 1 
44 GBC-02622000 15-POLE RECEPTACLE t1D~ vt7°j?l 'o 15*37 1 
45 HK -0122900-00 CONNECTOR FIXED BASE :!Jy:J"ry ::1'119"1 2 
46 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 "11;1::7*)1" 11/64-40 L=7 2 
47 82703-210-000 BUSHING 1Hv1Yf 7."J'V.l. 1 
48 SS-7090850-SP SCREw 9/64-40 L=8 "J!,l::7t-)" 9/64-40 L=8 1 
49 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 tJ\":1Y 11/64-40 L=7 4 
50 SS-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 1::71-I 9/54-40 L=6 1 
51 SL-4860681-SC SCRE\i M2.6 X 6 t'\"::I*')" tl.A M2.6 L=6 2 
52 SM-4030855-SH SCREW M3 L=8. 0 H"t'" N3 L=8 2 
53 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 t::7t":!J'"t U"HJI, M3 2 
54 B4004-212-0AO X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE ASM. Xt:YiJ-I-q"J11j (7~) 1 
55 B4011-210-000 SPACER ~JI"-YA'\ 0 -iJ' (6) 
56 M8606-510-0AO SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. 2 tYiJ'-:\'JI"") (2) 7~ (3) 
57 SM-6031010-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 l::7:z*Y M3X0.5 L=10 (6) 
58 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 1::7-!f":!J":.f. ~:JI·~"J~ M3 (6) 
59 B4004-212-000 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE XtY-rt 1- 1l'J'r19 (1) 

- 26-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TABLE COMPONENTS 14. !<; 

JJ!!J~~v~ 

r 
I 
I 

I 

/ 

2 /~ 
I _..-

J_/ 

11 

- 27 -

/ 

J~3~22 
-~~: 

19 I 

I 
I 

/ 0~ 

// 49~ 
// 56 

I 

j 
/ 

? 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N l::: y j. 1 

1 B8180-210-00A CONTROL BOX FIXATION BOARD t1~·~~"J Jf111 
2 B8201-210-0AC TABLE ASM. 7-7* J1, (n) 
3 B8201-210-00A TABLE 7-7*JI. 
4 88205-210-000 ALMINIUM PLATE 7-7~JI,!J1,~11 
5 88210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL ?~~ (20~ 1)) 
6 111-55108 DRAII'ER t:~~*~ 
7 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT t:H*~ tiJ'l 
8 D8204-555-DOO OUTGOING STOPPER t~~-~Ar~~o-
9 SK-3311600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 xJI.~?i~~ D=3.1 L=16 

10 B8101-210-0AC STAND COMP. H? 1-"JJ~i'J 
11 88101-210-0AB UPPER STAND COMP. i'J?~~? t~J~i'J 
12 88103-210-0AA STAND ASM. ,RIGHT ';!11.i'J Jr"lJ"i'J (H") 
13 B8105-210-0AA STAND ASM. ,LEFT ~1J.i'J 1'YJ"i'J (1::1"1}) 
14 B8107-210-0AA STUD COMPL. ~~~1J.i'J t~J"i'J 
15 88108-210-0AA STAND SIDE SUPPORT ASM. :'l:lHJ.i'J 1"JJ"i'J 
16 110-74408 SUPPORT BASE Y7"'7iJ~ ?19.~1 
17 B8104-552-000 TABLE SUPPORT 7-7"JI, ttl rJ.1~ 
18 B8150-210-000 CASTER 7-7-JI,H;{1 
19 88110-373-NOO CAP ~v? r "1" 1 h·11° 
20 B8112-552-000 LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET ';1~~11.- rJ.19. 
21 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 u't?t"Jr M8 
22 SD-1204315-SE HINGE SCREW D=12 H=43.1 J.-yi~~ D=12 H=43.1 
23 SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 U"J1r7;J;. M M8 L=20 
24 SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 U"lt?;J;"~r M8 L=20 
25 SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 II"J r M8 L=20 

-i22::6'----~\ti~P--0~8~7'::'-:16~0'*2-i-S:;.;:E;.-.--~W:-7-AS;;.;H~E""R ~8~. 7~X;.=-18~X-;-:1-. "'""6 -------1::=-:7~~ 8. 7X18X L 6 
27 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 t:7iJ"t"i 8.7X18X1.6 
28 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8. 7X18Xl. 6 t:7t"t" i 8. 7X18XL 6 
29 VP-1252210-SC WASHER 12.5X25.6X2.2 t:7iJ"i"i 12.5X25.6X2.2 
30 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 A"*J~~~* 8.6X15X1.4 
31 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 A"tiJ"t~i 8.6X15Xl.4 
32 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15Xl.4 n~,~-~~, 8.6X15X1.4 
?? 
JJ 

34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 

WS-1253010-KN SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 A~iiJ~t•t 12.5X21.5X3 
NM-6120003-SE NUT M12 D11,t1~ M12 3'~ 
GPF-06060000 PEDAL ~0 J."JI, 
GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT ~0 1"1 7~~ 
88153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD ~o1·J1.~·1 
111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7~1~ )~?i'J1 
88125-210-00A PEDAL ADJUSTING ~LATE 7~1~ fli'Jt111 
08113-555-800 PEDAL BUSHING 7~1~ 1·1)~ 
NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 n,t,t1r M8 
SM-9061203-SE SCREV M6 L=12 D1i?*·~r M6 L=12 
SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 n'i?*·lr H8 L=20 
WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7X13X1 t:7J*t•t 6.7X13Xl 
WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18Xl.6 l::7J*t•* 8.7X18Xl.6 
WS-0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 n"tJ"~~, 6.2X11.4X1.2 
WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6Xl5Xl.4 n·*J"t** 8.6X15X1.4 
88202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 17*7~~ 
VP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 t:7t*t•f 8.7X18X1.6 
B8203-210-0AO TABLE GROUND WIRE ASM. 7-7~1 ?-;{J-r· ?~ 
MTJ-MSOOOOOS SCREW SET ~-9. r~11**1r ?~ 
SL-4030681-SF SCREW M3 L=6 t~·~*)" tbA M3 L=6 
SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 x~~?i';;~ D=3.8 L=20 
WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 t:7J"t"t ~i-~xJI, M4 
SM-9086513-SC SCREW M8 L=65 D1t?**l~ M8 L=65 
NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 n't?t1r M8 
SK-3311600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 ?JI.{?t)" D=3.1 L=16 
SK-3452000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 <JI.~?i~~ D=4.5 L=20 

- 28 -

AMI. 

1 
1 

(1) 
(2) 

(16) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(6) 
1 

(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(2) 
(1) 
(4) 
(1) 
(2) 
(8) 
(2) 
(3) 
(1) 
(4) 
(8) 
(2) 
(1) 
(4) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
1 
4 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 
*li-c~fit!MI~ 

1 

I 
I 
I 
I 8 
I 
I 

5 

I 
I 

I 

·-----, 

s-(j 

I 
I 

I 

I 

I 

v 

- 29-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
I2 
I3 
14 
I5 
I6 
17 
I8 
I9 
20 
21 
22 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1I1-83654 THREAD STAND ASM. 
I1I-83605 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 
11I-83704 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 
III-83803 SPOOL REST ARM 
1I1-83902 SPOOL REST 
I1I-84009 SPOOL RETAINER 
1I1-84207 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
833I1-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
I1I-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 
83317-704-000 NUT CIS 
1I1-84306 THRED GUIDE ARM JOINT 
83319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE 
83320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN 
D33I0-555-DOO RUBBER WASHER 
NM-605000I-SE NUT M5X0.8 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 
MA0-1I532000 CORD STAPLE 
SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 
SM-606I610-SC SCREW M6 L=I6 
WP-1702600-SO WASHER I7X30X2.6 
wS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 
WS-I643202-KR SPRING WASHER 

- 30-

1:: v j. 1 

11-ll'i:J'/f (?~) 
11-ll'i;);""'/ ($')!) 
11-9'1;);"'/ (.,I) 
11-:)Z'i.,f" 8 
11-'H '/H~7 
1r"~~ 7vr .. ::£ 
11-:)Z'i;J;"'/ '1H"'i 
11-'<HH" 
11-)z'i;j;"" ;J;.:.I''":l' L 
1 r)lf;l;"- r ::lt':i r 
11-)z'i 97" ~d'JJt?" 
11-H 
11-'<~.,l;;j;"'/ 
1r)l7;t''- *" -$'vJ"l, 
01:/J?t'?l- M5X0.8 l$':t 
n':IJ?t'?l- M5X0.8 IV~ 
J-t-" 7,.7"17°~ 
t~"J*V" M5X0.8 L=14 
!::7J*~" M6 L=15 
!::7t":IJ"* 17X30X2.6 
~"tt":IJ"* 5.1X9.2X1.3 
~"tt":IJ"* 16.4X26.6X3.2 

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(I) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(3) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(l) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS 
11iJJ tij ;f-' ':1 -7 A. ~ f* 

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 1101 l-18510-514-BAA CONTROL BOX AS!-1. 
2 1102 M8510-514-DAA CONTROL BOX ASM. 
3 1103 M8510-514-AAA CONTROL BOX ASM. 
4 ll04 M8510-514-CAB CONTROL BOX AS!-1. 
5 ll05 M8510-514-EAA CONTROL BOX AS!-1. 
6 M1001-513-00B CONTROL BOX 
7 SM-9082023-SE SCRE\J l-18 L=20 
8 \JS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15Xl.4 
9 WP-0850002-SC WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 

10 M1002-513-0AA CONTROL BOX COVER ASH. 
11 SL-4041091-SC SCRE\J M4 X 10 
12 M8512-513-0AO SWITCH VOLUME ASH. 
13 HR-0284050-30 VOLUME 
14 HA-0013700-00 LEVER SWITCH 
15 HA-0013700-2A LOCKER 
16 SM-4020501-SC SCRE\J M2 L=5 
17 HM-0006300-10 FILTER 
18 l-18578-513-0AO FAN ASH. 
19 SM-1044050-SM SCRE~ M4X0.7 L=40 
20 HX-0029800-00 FLOPPY DISK DRIVER 
21 SL-4030691-SC SCRE\J M3X6 
22 M1011-512-000 FDD INSTALLING PLATE 
23 SL-4041091-SC SCRE\J M4 X 10 
24 HX-0011400-0B KNOB 
25 HX-0002100-00 CORD BUSHING 
26 M1010-510-000 PLATE 
27 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 X 10 
28 \JS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 
29 NM-6040001-SB \JIND ADJUSTING PLATE ATTACHING NUT 

Note <a:~2.) #01 ..... For 100V(for domestic use) 
#02 ..... For 100V(for export) 
#03 ..... For 200V(for domestic use) 
#04 ..... For 200V(for export) 
#05 ..... For 380V(for export) 

- 31 -

\: y j. 1 AMI. 

t-1'1'~31\~J '7" 1 
t1t~3J\~:1'7"- 1 
t1t~3J\"J '7"- 1 
t1t~3J\~J'7"- 1 
t1t~3J\~:1'7"- 1 
t1t";~;J;~>J'J;:( 1 
El'J:IJ'J;J;~JH M8 L=20 4 
1\~t-t~:IJ~t- 8.6X15X1.4 4 
l:7iJ":IJ~t- 8. 5X18Xl. 6 4 
t1t~3;J;~~'J;:( :IJJ\"-('7~2 1 
t~~Jt-~" tL;:( M4X0.7 L=10 8 
M'Jf ;J;~ 1)J.-L 'l"- 1 
:IJ~y 91J.,t 50K (1) 
l;J\~-;:(-{"Jf (3) 
;:(1'J'f [J'J:IJ- (3) 
t~"Jt-:1~ l-12 L-5 6 
7d5z- 1 
7YY '7"- 1 
t7Jt-:t" M4X0.7 L=40 4 
7U•Jl:0

- 9~ {;:('J 1 
t~~Jt-~~ tb;:( M3X0.5 L=6 4 
FDDI-1)"111$! 1 
t~~Jt-~" tLA M4X0.7 L=10 4 
;J;~l)J.-b"l'<"- 1 
J-1-~-r~~J. 1 
Jt-'J5zj.'J715z 1 
t~~Jt-:1~ tbA M4X0.7 L=10 2 
1\~t-r:IJ~t- M4 4 
El'J:IJ'Jt11- M4X0.7 1~1 4 

100V,EIHOOJi':!J:ll) 
1 oov ffl (~t±lffl) 
200V ffl ( OOJi':!J:ll) 
200VJ:ll(~t±lJ:ll) 
380V J:ll ( fh t±l ffl) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS 
.f'F;f--y7.A~f* 

i 
L_ 

17 

20 

21 

REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

~01 M8570-513-0AA OPERATION BOX ASH. 
~02 M8570-518-0AO OPERATION BOX ASM. 

M8670-510-0AO OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 
HG-0032800-00 DIODE (LD701VR) 
HX-0015300-00 BUZZER 1 
HG-0032900-00 DIODE (LA301VLL) 
M1083-510-000 SPACER 
HA-0007600-00 TACT SWITCH 
M1081-513-00A OPERATION BOX FRONT COVER 

~01 M3004-513-00G PANEL SHEET(DOMESTIC) 
102 M3010-518-000 OPERATION PANEL SHEET 

M8572-513-0AA OPERATION BOX STAND ASM. 
Ml076-510-000 VIBRATION-PROOF RUBBER PAD 
Ml077-510-000 WASHER 
M1078-510-000 HUT 
M1080-510-000 OPERATION BOX SIDE COVER 
NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 
HM-6030001-SC NUT M3 
WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 
Ml082-510-000 OPERATION BOX BASE COVER 
SL-4030681-SC COMBINATION SCREW M3 X 6 
M8571-510-0AO OPERATION BOX TRUNK CORD ASM. 

Note (it~c) #Ol ..... For domestic use 
#02 ....• For export 

- 32-

I 
______ j 

'jljlj)\~ JlJit 
'jljljJ\~J ?~ 

'J9HJ\~;, 7~ 

~~ 1:t-l-~ (LD701 VR) 
7"-lt~-

~~1:t-1-~ LA301VLL 
M-?7-A'\"--lt 
~?1-::Wl':f 
'J9-ltJ\"J H'JM'­
'J9-ltJ\o ;j<JI,~-1- ('JJ"~) 

'!9-Jt J\0 *A ~-}- (31 JiJ) 
'Jf'JljJ\~J~fJ.f'J ?2: 
~fJ.f'J;j;"'tj~)J~k 

~f:J.f'Jl:::7-lt":b~* 
~fJ.f'J:I'f1t'H 
')f'Jlj}\"'JlJ11-";IJJ\"­
n1:b?t11- M3X0.5 1~:2. 
U1:b?t11- M3X0.5 l)J. 
t7lf" ;JJ'' ·1 ::1:11"' ~~.It Mil 
'Jf'JljJ\*.J'\"-AiJJ\"-
t'\ ~ *Y M3XO. 5 L=6 tb:~ 
'Jf'JtJ\~.Jflry111-l~~ ?~ 

AMT. 

1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(13) 
(19) 
(19) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(4) 
(5) 
(6) 
(1) 
(4) 
(1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS 
~t!i~i* 

7 
I _______ _L ______ l 

10 11 8 

- 33-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t: ~ j. 1 AMT. 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------·----------

1 M8601-512-BBO CPU CIRCUIT BOARD D ASM. CPU ~J\~~(D)'J~ 1 
2 HL-0084200-10 IC IC ( 1) 
3 HL-0084200-11 IC IC (1) 
4 HL-0084200-12 IC IC (1) 
5 HL-0084200-17 IC IC (1} 
6 HX-0011600-00 BATTERY 3.6V 7"'~f 3.6V (1) 
7 M8604-512-0AO POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. POINER~J\"y ;~ 1 
8 HC-0108022-10 CAPACITOR 220MF :J.Y'r ;;~ 220MF (1) 
9 HC-0187010-20 CAPACITOR 1000MF :J.~'f~ Yif 1 OOOI·IF (1) 

10 HC-0188033-20 CAPACITOR 3300MF :J.:Y;'~;,iJ 3300MF <O 
11 HC-0188010-30 CAPACITOR lOOOOMF :J.Y'f";;~ 10000MF (2) 
12 GBR-01713000 TRANSISTOR FIN B r7:1~";t~71:.t B (1) 
13 SL-4030881-SC SCREIJ M3X8 t-\":J.*$1" tl.A M3X0.5 L=8 (2) 
14 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 n1n'Jt'r M3X0.5 1$1~ (2) 
15 M8603-512-0AO PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PMDC'I'J\"~ 'J~ 1 
16 M1003-512-000 RADIATOR PLATE C *"*')\"y c (2) 
17 M1004-512-000 RADIATOR PLATE D M*?J\";; D (1) 
18 SM-1031201-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 iJ7:J.*~"' M3X0.5 L=12 (8) 
19 HT-0024600-00 TRANSISTOR (2SD1162) r7:1~"A9(2SD1162) (20) 
20 HG-0032700-00 DIODE ARRAY 9" 1t-~ "rl.d {2) 
21 SL-4030881-SC SCRE\J M3X8 t~"':J.*~~ tl.A M3X0.5 L=8 (20) 
22 SL-4031081-SC SCREW M3 X 10 t~"*~~ tl.A M3 L=10 (4) 
23 M9609-171-000 SPACER t:-·~;;; r97tl~0 -f (6) 
24 SL-4031481-SC SCREV/ M3 X 14 t~":J.¥~" tl.A M3X0.5 L=14 (6) 
25 HT-0033300-00 FET (2SJ113~ r7:Y~"l9 (2) 
26 E9628-252-000 FUSE 7A 1:::~-A" 7A (2) 
27 M8602-512-0AO I/F CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. I/F:t-J\"":.t ;~ 1 
28 1-11021-512-000 RADIATOR PLATE A M-i<'YJ\~.Y A (1) 
29 SL-4031281-SC SCREW M3 X 12 t~~:J.¥~· tl.l M3 L=12 (2) 
30 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 n'n7t'~ M3X0.5 1~~ (2) 
31 HT-0025700-00 TRANSISTOR (2SD1296) r7Y~~A~ (2SD1296) (6) 
32 HL-0063900-00 IC (UPC14324H) IC (UPC14324H) (1) 
33 HX-0019700-00 INSULATE PLATE t"•J:C.IJ\~;; (7) 
34 SL-4031281-SC SCREW M3 X 12 t~":J.¥~~ tl.A M3 L=12 (9) 
35 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 U1h'Jt1t M3X0.5 1~~ (9) 

- 34-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS 
~?iili • ::1 ]-:' 00~ 

2 1 s 7 g e 13 14 

I
! I \, 

I I 

33•34 22 23 28 25 26 27 32 

- 35-

21 

17 

~-+---16 

15 
~-+---10 

0' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

M8601-512-BBO 
SL-4030891-SC 
M8554-512-0AO 
M8511-512-0AO 
SL-4030891-SC 
M8546-512.:.0AO 
H8547-512-0f\O 
M8602-512-0AO 
SL-4030891-SC 
M8556-512-0AO 
M8557-512-0AO 
M8551-512-0AO 
M8568-513-0AO 
M8569-512-0AO 
M8544-512-0AO 
M8545-512-0AO 
M8542-512-0AO 
1-18603-512-0AO 
SL-4040881-SF 
M8555-512-0AO 
M8543-512-0AO 
M8604-512-0AO 
SL-4030891-SC 
M8552-512-0AO 

~01 M8513-512-AAO 
~02 M8513-512-BAO 
~03 M8513-512-CAO 

SL-4051091-SC 
E9609-603-000 
M8514-512-0AO 
SL-4041091-SC 
M8561-510-CAO 
HK-0266500-60 
SL-4041281-SC 
1-18541-512-0AO 
M8593-510-0AO 
M8591-510-0AO 
M8592-510-0AO 
M8595-510-0AO 
M8594-510-0AO 
M8561-512-0AO 

CPU CIRCUIT BOARD D ASM. 
SCREW M3X8 
CPU POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 
REGULATOR ASM. 
SCREW M3X8 
FDD SIGNALING CORD ASM. 
FDD POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 
I/F CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 
SCREl.J M3X8 
I/F CONTROL POWER CORD ASM. 
I/F DRIVING POWER CORD ASM. 
PGM-1 SIGNALING CORD ASM. 
SOLENOID CORD ASM. 
CLUTCH BRAKE CORD ASM. 
X PULSE MOTOR CORD ASM. 
Y PULSE MOTOR CORD ASM. 
SIGNALING CORD ASM. 
PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 
SCREW M4 L=8 
PMDC POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 
PMDC SIGNALING CORD ASH. 
POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. 
SCREW M3X8 
PGM-1 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 
TRANSFORMER ASH. A 
TRANSFORMER ~SM. B 
TRANSFORMER ASM. C 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 
STICKER (LARGE) 
RECTIFIER ASM. 
SCREW M4 X 10 
AC INPUT POWER CABLE ASM. 
TERMINAL BASE 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 
SENSOR SIGNALING CORD ASM. 
SENSOR TRUNK CORD ASM. 
X PULSE MOTOR TRUNK CORD ASH. 
Y PULSE MOTOR TRUNK CORD ASM. 
CLUTCH BRAKE TRUNK CORD ASM. 
SOLENOID TRUNK CORD ASM. 
PEDAL SWITCH CORD ASM. 

Note (t±fic) #01.. ... For 190V-250V 
#02 ..... For 100V-130V 
#03 ..... For 220V -440V(f or export) 

- 36-

CPU fi\""~(D)?'i: 
t~""J*~ .. tb~ M3 L=8 
CPUf"~t"~J- ~ * n 
JA"":llrSZ ?~ 
t~"J*~"" tb~ M3 L=8 
FDD ~yJ"-J-~" ?~ 
FDD 7"~t"yJ-r" 7~ 
I/Ffl\""~ 7~ 
t~"J*~"" tb~ M3 L=8 
I/Ft~f""339 7""~t""y1-~"?~ 
I/F7~"939 7"yt""~1-r"" 7~ 
PGM-1 ~~1"91-~" ?~ 
j!J;Nr· 1- r .. 7~ 

?7'f 7"v-f1-r" ?~ 
X11° l!rXE-)! J- ~"" 7~ 
YJ\0 R.lt-SZ :t-F''?~ 
·J?iJJ\""1 ~~1"? .J-r" 7~ 
PMDCfJ\""~ ?~ 
t~·Jt~ .. tLl M4 L=8 
PMDCt"~t""~:t-~" ?~ 
PMDC~~1"? .:1-r· 7~ 
POWERfl\"~ 7~ 
t~"J*~· tbl M3 L=8 
PGM-1 7"~~2?1-~" 7~ 
, .. ~-r·~ t-7~~A7~ 

7"Yt"y ~7YlB?~ 
7"~1"~~7~~ G?~ 
t~~Jt~~ tb~ H5X0.8 L=10 
~7'?:b- (:)!"..() 
t1'1):l?f 'H 
t~~.J*~"" tu ~14XO. 7 L=:lO 
AC=2?~37 7"~,~~t-7•1 7~ 
St~~:$1~1 

H".Jf1" tbA M4 L=12 
t~~- ~~.J~?J-r~ ?~ 

ty~-f:l?~-{~-7"~ 7~ 
XI\0 R.At-St-f:l?11t-7""1 7~ 
YJ\ 0 ~~t-:)!-f:l?711"-7"1 ?~ 
77'?f7"J;-ff:l?t1t-7"1 7~ 
'lvJ-tt-•f2?1-tt-7~n. ;~ 

190V-250VJf.l 
100V-130VJf.l 
220V -440V Jf.l (fi!ti:lffl) 

MIT. 

1 
4 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
6 
1 

1 
1 
1 
6 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
2 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. PEDAL & ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS 
-"" Jv • ~M Kd&~i* 

I 
---------------..1 

8 

I L ___________ _ ___ j 

- 37-

14 

I 

r 

i 
L-

22 
l --! 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

1 M8590-513-0AA PEDAL SWITCH ASM. ~o~~~~11t ~~ 1 
2 ~01 M8599-512-0AO ACCESSORIES 7/~~tY ~~ 1 
3 M3010-110-BOO VOLTAGE SHEET r~YY1t3-~~7~~ (1) 
4 E9628-252-000 FUSE 7A tl-A~ 7A (1) 
5 HF-0014007-00 FUSE 7A ~1b7?~tl-A~ 7A (1) 
6 E9611-601-000 FUSE lA tl-A~ lA (1) 
7 E8523-304-000 FUSE lOA b~7A~Y t~-A~ (1) 
8 ~02 M8599-512-0AB ACCESSORIES 7/~?tY B?~ 1 
9 M3004-511-00B VOLTAGE DISPLAY NOTE r~YY1 t3~~~7~~B (1) 

10 E9628-252-000 FUSE 7A tl-A~ 7A __jJ]_ 
~1~1~----~H~F~-0~0~1~40~0~7~-0~0~~F~U~SE~7~A---------------------7~1~b~7~~.~t~l--A~~~7A~------ (1) 

12 E9611-601-000 FUSE 1A tl-A~ lA (1) 
13 E8523-304-000 FUSE lOA b~7A~Y tl-A* (1) 
14 H3004-510-000 PATTERN RECORD SHEET ~o~-y~O?~-t 1 
15 ~03 M9550-514-000 FLOPPY DISK A f-~~A 7~~A? A 1 
16 ~04 MTS-P00950AO MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 95 '1:-~7°-IJ P.C.D 95 ?~ 1 
17 tt05 MTS-P00800AO MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.O. 80 '1:-~7°-~ P.C.D 80 ?~ 1 
18 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 ~**~~~~* 10Xl8X2.5 (1) 
19 NM-6550815-SF NUT ~-tlf't (1) 
20 ~06 MTJ-VMOOSOOO V-BELT 50 INCH v~~~t 501Yt 1 
21 ~07 MTJ-VM005200 V BELT 60HZ 52INCH V~~~t 521Yt 1 
22 #08 M3004-518-0AO OPERATION PANEL SHEET ASM. 11~ ~0 *1 ~-t ?~ 1 

Note (~~~) #Ol •••.. For domestic use(200V) 
#02 .•... For export(380V~440V) 
#03 ..... Floppy disk in service pattern 
#04 ..... For 50Hz 
#05 ..... For 60Hz 
#06 ..... For three phase 60Hz 
#07 ...•. For single phase 60Hz(except JA), 

single/three phas 50Hz 
#08 ..•.. For export 

- 38 

OO~AH200V) 
~ttlJH(380V~440V) 
~-J::;z,,{::$' /A!J7D·'Jt::'-7.f;<:.7 
50HzJH 
60HzJH 
3:tfl 60Hzffl 
!l!:tfl 60Hz(JA~t'D< 0 , !l!ifl/3l§50Hz 

~ttlJH 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS 
M~ria!¥1-f* 

1-

32 

- 39-

20 

2i 

24 

iO~i2 

r::::::.:r== ·===!::11 a E3 

~30 

~29 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.RO. ROTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N l:: y j. 1 AMT. 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--J-

1 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX 7'/"''Jl::.YJ\""J 1 
2 ll01 MDP-500B1604 NEEDLE DPX5 li16-4EA. J\IJ DPX5 1116-4 1 
3 ll01 MDP-500B1404 NEEDLE DPX5 1114 NJ DPX5 1114-4 1 
4 ll02 MC-2005009-05 NEEDLE 134 90-5 Jll} 134 90-5 1 
5 1102 MC-2005010-05 NEEDLE Jll} 134 100-5 1 
6 ll03 MDP-170B1804 NEEDLE DPX17£1118 M DPX17 ll18 1 
7 ll04 MC-3720011-05 NEEDLE SY3355 110-5 JIIJ SY3355 110-5 1 
8 ll05 81805-205-000 BOBBIN t ... l:.:~) 4 
9 ll06 81805-210-000 BOBBIN ;J;~I::"Y 1 

10 89109-555-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE i-""711\"- 9 ... 1 1 
11 89110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE i- ... '711\·- (f:l~;) 1 
12 89111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL 1- ... 'HJ\"- (313-) 1 
13 89112-012-000 WRENCH (11X14) 93-'J""f ~J\0 t(,.1) 1 
14 89113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) ry3-'J•f ~J\0 1(313-) 1 
15 09103-555-DOO WRENCH 6X7 1J3t)'J"" fAJ\

0 t 6X7 1 
16 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 6M;t-•- ~JI"t 1 
17 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL VRENCH. SMALL u1w'1t"- ~J\0 t (~3-) 1 
18 89141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE U1t'Jt""- AJ\0 1 (9.1) 1 
19 J1066-000-008 HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY (2MM) U1W'Jt·tJ~J\·t ZMM 1 
20 B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK S:!J"~ 7Jt'J• 1 
21 B8131-019-000 CHAIN 'Jijl) 1 
22 135-25506 GREASE TUBE 'J"l)-J.f:l.f)/. 1 
23 B3101-280-0AO SAFTY PLATE ASM. Y!lt • :17'' 11-1- i- 1}11'9" 1 1:H 1 
24 89121-012-0AO OILER ASM. rr7t:Y '7~ 1 
25 B2557-212-0AO PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASM. 7"7~f1'J~Jrtr7""7!1'J{9·il___ ___ 2 __ 
26 82537-210-000 MATERIAL PLATE A ~J:tiJB<J 'Jif•1 A 1 
27 82588-210-000 MATERIAL PLATE B :i!l:tiJ'13ry 1lJ"1 8 1 
28 88202-210-00A FRAME SUPPORT BAR l-97~ 'IJ"iti 1~ 1 
29 B2592-210-000 PLASTIC PLATE STOPPER /0 7~f1'J ~JtiJI~f-11\0 1 
30 SS-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 ~lt7*'. 11/64-40 L= 3.2 2 
31 89121-012-000 OIL CAN n·7t:•::; 1 
32 MDF-RX2001LO DEFRIX OIL NO. 2 (1 L) 7·/v':I'J~ HI!> N02 1 

Note <E:~c) #Ol ....• For 212CSS(except JE) 212CSSffl (JE~I!Re < ) 
#02 ..... For 212CSS(for JE) 212CSSffl ( JEJ'I'D 
#03 ..... For 212CHS(except JE) 212CHSffl(JE~~ <) 
#04 ....• For 212CHS(for JE) 212CHSffl (JEffl) 
#05 ..... Except KOREA .. ~~~< 
#06 ..... For KOREA -~ffl 

- 40-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (1) 
::t:t:/;;~/~{¥ (1) 

26....,30 

8 

J-13 

,--­
I 

33 

l 

41 

45 

~ 
35 

14 

l-43 

38 

----, 
I 

' ----------

---- - -
' I 
I 

I 

- 41 

11·12·16 

20 
I 
1--19 

l 
..J 

7 

4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N l:: :, j. 1 Al-IT. 
I ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 B1601-210-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A :f}.ptlJ'l A 1 
2 B1601-210-00B INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B t1JHI B 1 
3 81601-210-00C INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C t1Jttl c 1 
4 82567-210-000 STANDARD LOWER PLATE r~:,7:, l~~~:, ~~1~ 1 
5 D2592-212-BOK CLOTH PRESSER BLANK ~Jttl1~7'''7:,? 1 
6 Bl601-210-00G INNER PRESSER (G) t1J;tif1 (G) 1 
7 B2561-212-000 HOME POSITION GAUGE t":,f:, r"-J" 1 
8 B2572-212-00B WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE B ~JHI ;{'1"1)1~ (B) 1 
9 B2573-206-0YO FEEDING FRAM BLANK, LEFT 7":_,~jJ"~~Jtti1~??~-,-,y 1 

10 B2572-206-0YO FEEDING FRAM BLANK 2 RIGHT 7";;lJ:JJ"·)l~ntr'J~ 'J?~" t" rlJ 1 
11 B2556-210-0XO FEED PLATE BLANK, SMALL ~~19.7•7:,? ~3lJ 1 
12 B2556-210-0YO FEED PLATE BLANK, LARGE ~~1~7"7'Y? ~"1 1 
13 D2591-212-BAK WORK CLANP FOOT ASM., LEFT JJttir);{~"Y19. ~~-y 7~ 1 
14 D2590-212-BAK WORK CLANP FOOT ASM., RIGHT ~JttiY)A~"Y19. ~l" ?~ 1 
15 B1601-210-00D INTERMEDIATE PRESSER D t:1JHI D 1 
16 B2556-210-0WO FEED PLATE BLANK, LARGE l"t"t) ~9.19.7"7)? 9."1 1 
17 B2556-210-00B FEED PLATE B )~1~ B 1 
18 B1601-210-00E INTERMEDIATE PRESSER E t:bHI E 1 
19 B2564-210-0AO AUXILIARY FEED PLATE ASM. ;t;)":J))l-{:)l ,,~ 1 
20 B2564-210-000 FEED SUPPORT PLATE, A ;J;)":l)~1$l A {1) 
21 B2565-210-000 FEED SUPPORT PLATE, B ;J;~"3)$l1~ B (1) 
22 SS-9150710-TP BOLT 15/64-28 L=6.5 D':lJ?;J;"·~ 15/64-28 L=6.5 (3) 
23 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6. 5Xl1X1 ~7t"1J"* 6.5X11Xl (2) 
24 WP-0612066-SP WASHER 6.1XllX2 t7f":lJ"* 6.1X11X2 (1) 
25 B2566-210-000 FEED SUPPORT PLATE COVER ;];~- :J~)l1)l7JJ'I. (1) 
26 132426-210-00C NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 NJ!tj]'' 1~" 1 
27 82426-210-00D NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.4 }\1)1tj]"11-~ 2.4"?,1, 1 
28 B2426-210-00F CIRCLE 3 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE "<i!l3 JllJYt :h~ 1~ ~ 1 
29 B2426-210-00G NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3 f"'"Y1~ ~13AY7tt"1~· 1 
30 B2426-210-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 NJYtt"11-" 1 
31 82556-210-00C FEED PLATE C ~'5l1S! c 1 
32 B2593-210-000 CASSETTE HOLDER FIXING PLATE tt'1ttiJl 'J.J-119. 1 
33 82594-210-0AO CASSETTE HOLDER ASM. :lJt1HiJI 1~ 1 
34 B2594-210-000 CASSETTE PRESSER BASE PLATE :bt1~tn 9."119. (1) 
35 82595-210-000 PLACE DECISION BOARD RIGHT 1H"M~ H" 0) 
36 82596-210-000 PLACE DECISION BOARD LEFT 1H"~19. 1::9." 11 (1) 
37 B2597-210-000 CASSETTE HOLDER HINGE :!Jt"ll-t-lJI l::~)- (2) 
38 B2598-210-000 CASSETTE PRESSER LOWER PLATE :JJt"lt-tn $~Hi. (1) 
39 B2599-210-000 CASSETTE PRESSER UPPER PLATE :!Jt"HHl 'l'WJ (1) 
40 82589-210-000 CASSETTE PRESSER SPACER :!Jt'1~tfl ;{~ 0 -t {2l 
41 SM-5030655-SP SCREW A"1~~-t~· M3 L=6 (4) 
42 SM-1030800-SM SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 t7J.t~'· M3XO. 5 L=6 (4) 
43 SM-1030600-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 iJ7'J.*~· M3X0.5 L=6 (5) 
44 NM-6030000-0A HUT M3X0.5 n1:b?t11- M3X0.5 1~~ (9) 
45 lfP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 t7f"t"* 3.2X7X0.5 {4~ 
46 WS-0310002-KM SPRING WASHER M3 A"*t"j]·* 3.1X5.9X0.7 (9) 
47 82584-210-000 CASSETTE PRESSER RUBBER MAGNET :!Jt1~ttr 7A"-x1"t1r (2) 
48 B2579-210-000 MAGNET BOARD "('"*"~ '711'1 (2) 
49 82556-212-AOO LOWER PLATE )~1~ (~"t"t)) 1 

- 42-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (2) 
23. ;;t 7 v s :,; M 1* ( 2 ) 

20·21 

7 
L __ ..., 

I 

I 
I 

_j 

- 43-

28 

------..., 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

i I 
I 

I 
I ! 
I I 
! I 

~ I 

I ' 
I i 
1 I 
I I 
I I 
~_I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF .NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N !:: :; J. 1 AMT. 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~-

1 B5110-210-0BO CAMP ASH. 'J)$!"Jf'J7)1°'7~ 1 
2 B5110-210-0AO CLAMP BRACKET ASM •• RIGHT 'J7)7°~""'J>JT(H~)?o; (1) 
3 B5110-210-000 CLAMP BRACKET. RIGHT 'Ji-'1'7° ~"''7>71 (1) 
4 B5111-210-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT 1-ItiJ'lJ'$1 A", ... 1J1$! (1) 
5 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=lO n't'J7t lr M4X0.7 L=10 (2) 
6 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 !::7~ :If'¥ 4.5X8X0.5 (2) 
7 B5112-210-0AO CLAMP BRACKET ASM., LEFT 'J7:J7°~"''Jt/1 (!::9"'1]) 7~ (1) 
8 B5112,210-000 CLAMP BRACKET.LEFT 77)7°~.,.7')7"(1::9"'1)) (1) 
9 B5111-210-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT '9-J:flJ"IY$1 A'\"" 1119 (1) 

10 Sl.f-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 U'71'Jrt;J; ... M H4XO. 7 L=lO _ill 
~1~1~----~W~P~-0~4~5~00~0~0~-S~D~~W~A~SH~E~R~4~.5~X~8~X0~.~5--------------~!::7~f~ ... ~7J ... ~¥-47.~5~X8~X~0~.5~~~ (2) 

12 B5113-210-0AO SUPPORT PLATE ASM.,RIGHT ~r'17~$1""319(~~.,.)1'J.,.'7 (1) 
13 B5114-210-0AO SUPPORT PLATE ASM. ,LEFT ~r'17t"$1"".:!19(!::$!"" 1J)7",:f"') (1) 
14 85115-210-000 FEEDING FRAME CLAMP LEVER ~1-'17 'J7)7°v~ ... - (2) 
15 B5116-210-0AO FEED PLATE CLAMP LEVER ASH. '$!19'J7)7°v~""-1"1J•ry (2) 
16 \o/P-0612066-SP WASHER 6.1X11X2 !::7J""rii< 6.1X11X2 (2) 
17 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ~&1::7¥~- 11/64-40 L=7.8 (4) 
18 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4. 5X8XO. 5 !::7f"':b"" .'f 4. 5X8XO. 5 (4) 
19 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN tU"""< HI 71''1r""ej (2) 
20 B5118-210-000 FEEDING FRAME BLANK PLATE ~~'1'7 i""'J:;'J ~·t•yq 1 
21 B5118-210-AOO FEEDING FRAME BLANK PLATE ~r'J'Ji""?:J'J ~"'t""t~ 1 
22 B5119-210-000 FEEDING FRAME BLANK, RIGHT i"":J1J7"'7:J'J H""rr1J 1 
23 85119-210-AOO FEEDING FRAME BLANK PLATE i.:JY7.,:J'J ~~ry'J ~·t·t~ 2 
24 B5120-210-000 FEEDING FRAME BLANK,LEFT i.:J97.,:J7(!::9.~) •• t~79 1 
25 B2556-210-DOO FEED PLATE D ~919 D 1 
26 82556-210-EOO FEED PLATE E ~91$! E 1 
27 B2556-210-FOO FEED PLATE F '91~ F 1 
28 GSB-010010AO MANUAL SWITCH ASH. 'TU 'J.1'f 7~ 1 
29 GSB-010020AO MANUAL SWITCH ASM. A 'TU A1"lf A ?~ (1) 
30 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4X8 t~·~*~· tLA M4X0.7 L=8 (2) 
31 GSB-01002000 MANUAL SWITCH PLATE COVER 'T~r 1.1"lf 1-9"1119 t~·- (1) 
32 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ~7t:J~":Jr.,. (1) 
33 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 t~""~*~· tL'J. M3X0.5 L=6 (1) 
34 GSB-01001000 MANUAL SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE 'TU A1.H PJ':/119 (1) 
35 HX-0005500-0A RUBBER BUSHING A ~· L 7·"lv:J. A (1) 
36 GSB-010050AO GROUND 11IRE ASM. Y-Ai!!l A 'J~ (1) 
37 E8760-452-FOO TUBE 'J.H:J.-7. (0.1) 
38 GSB-010030AO MANUAL SWITCH CABLE ASH. 'TU A1'Jf 1-7· It 'J~ (l) 
39 HA-0013500-0A PUSH BUTTON SWITCH ;t$1;t;·9~'J.1~Jf (1) 
40 SS-711 0350-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 ~IL!::'J.i<~· 11/64-40 L= 3. 5 (1) 
41 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ~7t:JA.:Jr· (2) 
42 GSB-010040AO FOOT SWITCH ASM. 7'1t 'J.1''H 'J~ (1) 
43 GSB-020010AO ONE-PEDAL SWITCH ASM. '1:J~o9•1 'J.1"lf ?~ 1 
44 M8590-512-0AO PEDAL SWITCH ASH. ",o$!""1LA1"lf 'J~ 1 
45 GPK-490010AA 2-STEPS PEDAL ASM. 29":J~0 9""JL (?~) 1 

-44-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMfRICAL INDEX OF PARTS -
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 

" I :li No. c I "R No. c I Ji No. a I Ji No. "" "" "" DC 

BP-3000000-00 24 15 81411-804-DOO () 44 81811-205-01\8 12 7 82408-210-000 16 24 
BP-3000000-00 24 20 B 1411-804-DOO 12 80 B 1811-20fi-OAC 12 8 82409-210-0AO 16 25 
8P-3000000-00 24 26 81414-232-000 6 26 81811-205-0AY 12 9 82409-210-000 16 26 
BP-3000000-00 24 32 Bl419-026-000 24 4 81811-205-0AZ 12 10 82410-210-000 16 27 
8P-6000000-00 24 6 81501-127-000 10 45 81812-205-000 12 5 82411-210-000 16 16 
BP-6000000-00 24 10 81501-212-000 3 1 81812-980-000 12 75 82412-210-000 16 29 
81103-210-000 4 1 81502-212-0AO 3 24 81813-980-000 12 22 82413-210-000 16 17 
131104-21 0-0AB 2 1 81502-541-000 10 46 81814-980-000 12 23 82414-210-000 16 30 
81104-210-008 2 2 81504-210-000 8 2 B1815-980-000 12 24 82414-280-0AO 12 52 
l\1105-210-0AA 2 63 81505-212-000 8 3 81816-280-000 12 66 82415-210-000 16 31 
G1106-210-00B 4 25 RI506-2\0-000 8 4 81816-280-000 20 20 82415-280-0AO 12 51 
Bll07-210-0AC 4 26 B1507-210-000 8 6 81816-280-000 22 25 82416-280-000 12 50 
81107-210-008 4 27 B1507-552-000 10 47 81816-280-000 44 19 82417-280-000 12 62 
81103-212-000 2 43 81508-210-01\0 8 5 81317-205-01\8 12 69 82418-280-000 12 49 
llll 09-212-000 2 44 81508-210-000 8 7 81817-205-0AO 12 3 82421-205-0AO 12 48 
1\1110-212-00A 2 45 G1509-2\0-000 8 13 B1817-280-0AO 12 73 82423-280-00A 12 58 
B1111-210-000 4 18 81509-227-000 10 42 811118-205-00B 12 li8 82423-280-008 12 59 
lll111-232.-000 2 80 81510-227-000 JO 44 B18111-205-000 12 2 82423-280-00C 12 60 
8111~-212-000 2 46 B1511-210-000 8 14 B1818-280-000 12 74 82424-210-000 12 47 
B11 13-210-000 2 64 81513-212-000 8 1fi ll1819-280-000 12 25 82425-210-0A8 12 45 
P,lll5-232-0AO 2 3 81515-210-000 8 8 81820-280-000 12 26 82425-210-0AO 12 44 
B 1115-232-0AO 2 48 f\1520-212-000 8 16 81821-280-000 12 27 B2425-210-000 12 46 
B1115-232-000 2 6 B\601-206-000 10 24 81823-280-000 12 28 82426-210-00A 12 63 
81115-232-000 2 50 81601-210-00B 42 2 81828-205-0AO 12 4 82426-210-008 12 64 
B 1116-21 0-00B 4 2 81601-210-00C 42 3 81828-980-0AB 12 72 82426-210-00B 42 30 
BIll G-21 0-000 4 3 P,JtlOl-210-00D 42 15 81901-280-0BO tl 30 82426-210-00C 42 26 
B1117-210-000 2 65 ll1601-210-00E 42 18 81901-280-000 6 33 82426-210-00[) 42 27 
BI118-212-00A ') 47 B1601-2JO-OOG 42 6 81902-280-000 6 :;4 B2426-210-00F 42 28 ~ 

B112J-210-001l 4 28 Rl60l-210-000 42 1 81003-280-000 6 35 82426-210-00G 42 29 
81122-210-00A 4 29 B 1602-206-0AO 10 25 8 190:)-552-000 6 36 82501-212-0AO 18 19 
Bll23-210-000 \8 :19 S160:l-210-0AO 10 l B\904-280-000 6 47 82501-212-081l 18 4 
111123-280-000 2 81 B \60ti-210-000 10 2 Bl\l05-541-AOO 6 38 B2501-212-000 18 33 
Ill \24-210-000 18 40 B\607-210-000 10 3 81905-541-BOO 6 37 R2502-210-000 18 20 
ll1124-280-000 2 72 Rl60G-210-0i\O 10 4 81905-541-L'OO 6 39 ll2503-210-000 18 23 
Bl 125-210-000 4 41 B1609-210-000 l 0 5 81905-541-DOO 6 40 82504-210-000 18 6 
B1125-280-000 2 74 Bifi10-210-0AO 10 6 82101-210-0AB 14 I 82505-212-000 18 36 
ll112tl-2JO-OOO 2 56 Bl6J 1-210-000 10 9 82101-210-000 14 2 82506-210-000-A 13 7 
Bl126-552-000 ;: 75 B1612-206-000 10 26 82102-210-000 14 3 82507-210-000 18 22 
131127-280-000 2 7~) B 161 5-206-0AO 10 28 82103-210-000 14 14 82508-212-000-A 18 :\4 
B1128-210-00B 4 42 81615-206-0BO 10 27 82104-210-008 14 4 82509-210-000 18 11 
Ell LI0-210-000 4 4'' .> G161B-206-000 10 40 82105-210-000 14 5 82510-212-000 20 55 
1>113\-210-000 4 6 R161G-2JO-OOO 10 29 82106-210-0AO 14 15 fl2511-212-000 20 55 
B 1131-210-000 ,, 30 ~1617-210-000 10 30 B2107-210-0AO 14 11 B2512-212-000 18 35 
B1 132-210-000 4 7 81618-206-000 10 31 82107-210-000 14 12 82513-210-000 111 8 
81132-210-000 4 31 81619-210-0AO 10 32 82108-210-000 14 13 82513-210-000 20 3 
ll113(i-210-000 4 ~ ~16L2-210-000 10 10 ll2109-210-000 14 20 82514-210-000 18 0 
Bl U7-210-000 4 g B I l\22-210-000 10 33 82301-210-0AO 16 45 82514-210-000 20 4 
Bl140-210-·000 4 36 1\1622-210-000 Hi 41 l$2301-210-000 16 46 82515-210-000 18 10 
ll1201-210-000 6 1 81622-210-000 16 57 82302-205-0AO 14 26 ll2516-210-AOO 20 40 
ll1202-210-000 [j 2 B\625-206-000 10 41 82302-210-000 16 47 82516-210-000 20 33 
ll1203-210-000 (\ 3 81626-210-000 10 11 82303-220-000 14 27 82517-210-0AB 20 1 
81203-280-000 6 31 81627-210-000 lO 12 82304-210-0AO 16 49 82517-210-000 20 2 
B1203-372-000 22 23 BI628-210-0AO l 0 13 82304-210-000 16 50 82518-210-000 20 5 
131204-210-0AO " 4 ll1628-210-000 10 14 B2305-210-000 15 52 82519-210-000 18 24 
B1205-210-0A.~ () 6 81629-210-000 10 15 82306-210-0AO 16 34 82520-210-000 18 21 
81205-210-0BA 6 5 81630-210-000 10 16 82306-210-0BO 16 35 82521-210-000-A 18 25 
B1206-210-000 fi 12 81631-210-000 10 17 82306-210-000 16 36 82522-210-000 18 25 
81207-205-000 6 13 81633-210-000 10 23 82307-210-000 16 40 82523-210-AOO 20 6 
81208-210-0AO 6 8 B1701-2!0-000 8 25 B2308-210-000 16 37 82524-210-0AO 20 23 
81209-210-0AO 6 14 81702-210-0AO 8 26 82309-210-000 16 38 82526-210-000 20 24 
81210-210-0AO 6 16 B1702-210-000 8 27 82310-210-000 16 5 82527-210-000 18 27 
B1223-771-000 6 48 81703-210-0AO 8 32 82311-210-000 16 6 B2528-210-000 20 7 
Bl401-210-000 6 23 81704-210-000 8 28 82312-220-000 5 56 B2529-210-0A8 20 28 
81402-210-000 6 24 Jll705-210-0AO 8 29 82313-210-000 14 39 B2529-210-0BB 20 35 
81403-280-000 6 27 81707-210-000 8 33 82313-280-000 14 37 82529-210-000 20 29 
ll1404-280-000 6 32 81802-210-000 12 17 B2315-210-0AO 16 53 82529-210-000 20 36 
R 1405-0L~-000 2 55 8.1803-210-000 12 18 82315-210-000 16 54 82530-210-000 20 8 
B1405-210-000 f) 25 81804-280-0AO 12 19 B2401-205-000 6 58 82531-212-000 20 22 
131406-210-000 ti 61 IH805-205-000 12 l 82402-210-0AO 16 2 82532-210-0AO 20 25 
B 1411-552-0AO 6 28 81805-205-000 40 8 82402-210-000 15 3 82533-210-000 20 9 
81411-804-AOO f) 42 81805-210-000 12 67 82403-210-000 16 4 82534-210-000 20 25 
Rl41J-804-AOO 12 78 Bl805-210-000 40 9 82404-210-0AO 16 11 82536-210-000 20 27 
81411-804-800 6 43 81805-980-000 12 20 82404-210-000 16 12 82550-212-0AO 22 6 
814 1! -804-800 12 16 81805-210-000 12 71 82405-210-000 16 13 82550-212-000 22 7 
B1411-80,l-COO 6 41 81808-980-000 12 21 82406-210-000 16 14 82551-212-0AO 22 18 
R141J-804-COO 12 79 81811-205-0AA 12 6 82407-210-000 16 15 82553-212-000 22 41 

- 45 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No. 

{i, i 
Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. 

Ji: No. g i Ji No. g i 
Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 

B2556-210-000 
82556-210-EOO 
82556-210-rOO 
B2556-2JO-O\IO 
82556-210-0XO 
82556-210-0YO 
82556-210-00B 
82556-210-00C 
82556-212-AOO 
B255B-212-000 
82557-212-01\0 
82557-280-00A 
B2557-280-00B 
112557-280-00C 
82557-280-000 
82557-280-00F. 
B2561-212-000 
82563-210-000 
82554-210-0AO 
82564-210-000 
B2565-2!0-000 
ll2566-2!0-000 
B251)7-2JO-OOO 
B2570-2l2-000 
B2571-212-000 
B2572-20ti-OVO 
82572-212-00B 
l\2fi72-212-000 
B2573-206-0YO 
B257:l-210-000 
82574-212-000 
!)2575-21 2-000 
132576-212-000 
82577-212-000 
B2578-2JO-OOO 
82579-210-000 
B2580-212-000 
B258l-2JO-OOO 
ll2582-212-000 
82583-212-000 
B2584-210-000 
82586-210-000 
ll2587-210-000 
152588-210-000 
B2589-210-000 
82592-210-000 
B2593-2l0-000 
825\14-210-0AO 
B2594-21o~ooo 
82595-210-000 
B2596-210-000 
B2597-210-000 
82598-210-000 
62599-210-000 
B2702-210-000 
82703-210-000 
B3101-280-0AO 
B3107-804-000 
B3112-761-000 
83114-232-000 
83114-771-000 
83120-125-000 
B3123-352-000 
83123-352-000 
83125-012-000 
83125-012-000 
63126-012-000 
s:n26-o12-ooo 
83126-012-000 
83129-053-000 
83132-552-000 
83201-210-0AO 
B3203-210-000 
B3204-210-000 
83205-210-000 
83206-210-000 

44 
44 
44 
42 
42 
42 
42 
42 
42 
22 
40 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
42 
L2 
42 
42 
42 
42 
42 
22 
22 
42 
42 
22 
42 
22 
22 
22 
22 
2~ 
22 
42 
22 
22 
22 
22 
42 
22 
40 
40 
42 
40 
42 
42 
42 
42 
42 
42 
42 
4~ 
14 
26 
40 
14 
14 
14 
2 

14 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

14 
14 
14 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

25 
26 
27 
16 
11 
12 
17 . 
31 
49 
42 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

7 
20 
19 
20 
21 
25 
4 

11 
10 
10 

8 
HJ 
9 

15 
g 
8 

13 
12 
21 
48 
14 
22 
Hi 
17 
47 
24 
26 
27 
40 
29 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
41 
47 
23 
:l8 
28 
33 
73 
31 
4 

51 
7 

52 
5 

49 
32 
34 
36 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

B3207-210-000 2 
B3208-210-000 2 
B3208-28o~ooo 2 
B3209-2JO-OOO 2 
83210-210-000 2 
83211-210-000 2 
B32I2-210-ooo ·2 
83212-761-000 2 
83213-205-000 6 
83311-012-000 30 
83317-704-000 30 
83319-704-LOO 30 
8:1320-704-LOO-A 30 
83416-552-000 14 
83501-210-000 24 
83502-210-000 24 
83502-280-000 24 
83503-210-000 24 
83504-210-000 24 
83504-280-000 24 
B3505-210-000 24 
83505-280-000 24 
83506-210-000 24 
83507-210-000 24 
83507-280-000 24 
B3508-210-000 8 
83508-280-000 24 
83509-210-000 24 
B3509-280-000 24 
B3509-280-000 24 
83509-280-000 24 
83513-210-0AO 24 
83514-210-0AO 24 
83515-210-000 2 
83516-210-000 ~4 
83517-210-000 2~ 
83518-210-000 24 
83518-280-000 24 
83518-280-000 24 
83520-210-000 24 
83521-210-000 2 
83522-210-0AO 24 
83541-012-000 24 
84004-212-0AO 26 
84004-212-000 26 
84005-210-01\0 26 
84005-210-000 26 
84006-210-0AO 26 
84006-210-000 26 
84007-212-000 18 
84008-210-0AO 26 
84008-210-000 26 
84009-210-000 26 
84010-210-000 26 
B4011-210-000 26 
B40ll-210-000 28 
84011-210-000 26 
84110-210-0AA 26 
84110-210-00A 26 
84115-210-0AO 26 
B4130-210-0A8 26 
84135-210-0AO 26 
B4140-210-0AB 26 
84150-210-0AO 26 
84170-210-01\0 26 
B5110-210-0AO 44 
85110-210-080 44 
85110-210-000 44 
85111-210-000 44 
85111-210-000 44 
B5112-210-0AO 44 
B51l2-210-000 44 
85113-210-0AO 44 
85114-210-0AO 44 
B51!5-210-000 44 
85116-210-0AO 44 

15 
16 
27 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
54 

8 
10 
12 
13 
8 
1 
2 

40 
7 

11 
29 
12 
21\ 
16 
21 
8 
9 

41 
22 

3 
13 ,_ 

" 35 
36 
54 
23 
43 
44 
18 
25 
24 
53 
37 

9 
54 
59 

1 
2 
7 
8 

37 
13 
14 
15 
16 
3 
9 

55 
27 
28 
29 
33 
37 
36 
35 
38 
2 
1 
3 
4 
9 
7 
8 

12 
13 
14 
15 

85118-210-AOO 
85118-210-000 
85119-210-AOO 
85119-210-000 
85120-210-000 
88101-210-0AB 
BI\101-210-0AC 
88103-210-0AA 
88104-552-000 
88105-210-0AA 
88107-210-0AA 
88108-210-0AA 
88110-373-NOO 
88112-552-000 
88125-210-00A 
88131-0Hl-000 
88133-019-000 
88150-210-000 
88153-771-000 
88180-210-00A 
88201-210-0AC 
88201-210-001\ 
88202-205-000 
88202-210-00A 
88203-210-0AO 
88205-210-000 
88210-012-000 
ll8219-125-000 
89101-552-000 
RQ109-555-000 
B!l110-0l2-000 
B9111-012-000 
89112-012-000 
B9113-0l2-000 
B9121-012-0AO 
B!ll 21-012-000 
119140-372-000 
B\1141-372-000 

CQ-2020000-00 
CQ-2020000-00 
CU-2020000-00 
C0-2020000-00 
CQ-2522000-00 
C0-2522000-00 
CS-07\J101A-SH 
CS-0800816-SH 
CS-080081F-SH 
CS-1470710-SII 
CS-147101A-SH 

01630-555-BOO 
Ol805-ML8-HOO 
01817-282-NOO 
01818-282-HOO 
02430-555-BOO 
02430-555-BOO 
02590-212-BAK 
D2591-212-BAK 
02592-212-BOK 
03112-L4B-BOO 
03159-555-BOO 
03310-555-000 
06028-555-BOB 
06042-555-BOO 
06042-555-BOO 
06042-555-BOO 
06042-555-BOO 
06042-555-BOO 
06042-555-BOO 
08113-555-800 
08204-555-000 
08604-761-COB 
09103-555-DOO 

F.A-9500B01-00 

- 46-

Ji No. £ I 

44 21 
44 20 
44 23 
44 22 
44 24 
28 11 
28 10 
23 12 
28 17 
28 13 
28 14 
28 15 
28 19 
28 20 
28 39 
40 21 
40 20 
28 18 
28 37 
28 l 
28 2 
28 3 
28 48 
40 28 
28 50 
28 4 
28 5 
4 4 

40 1 
40 10 
40 11 
40 12 
40 13 
40 14 
40 24 
40 31 
40 17 
40 18 

24 5 
24 19 
24 27 
24 34 
24 11 
24 31 
12 29 
12 30 
18 18 
G 60 
6 22 

24 42 
12 70 
12 76 
12 77 
2 22 

16 18 
42 14 
42 13 
42 5 
14 29 
16 39 
30 14 
20 39 
8 12 

10 22 
14 9 
16 10 
20 30 
20 37 
28 40 
28 8 
20 32 
40 15 

26 40 

EA-9500B01-00 
EA-9500801-00 
£8523-304-000 
E8523-304-000 
E3760-452-roo 
E8760-452-FOO 
EI\760-452-HOO 
E8760-452-HOO 
£9609-603-000 
E9611-601-000 
E9611-601-000 
E9628-252-000 
£9628-252-000 
E%28-252-000 

GBC-02622000 
GBR-01713000 
GCT-02906000 
GPr-06060000 
GPF-06070000 
GPK-4900101\A 
GSB-010010AO 
GS8-01001000 
GS8-010020M 
GSB-01002000 
GSB-010030/10 
GSB-010040AO 
GSB-010050AO 
GSB-020010110 

HA-0005900-00 
H/1-0007600-00 
IIA-0013500-0A 
HA-0013500-00 
HA-0013700-00 
IIA-0013700-21\ 
HC-0108022-10 
HC-0187010-20 
HC-0188010-30 
HC-0188033-20 
Hr-0014007-oo 
HF-0014007-00 
HG-0032700-00 
HG-0032800-00 
BG-0032900-00 
HK-0122900-00 
IIK-0253202-50 
HK-0266500-60 
HL-0063900-00 
HL-0084200-10 
HL-0084200-11 
HL-0084200-12 
HL-0084200-17 
HM-0006300-10 
HP-0014200-00 
HR-0284050-30 
HT-0024600-00 
HT-0025700-00 
HT-0033300-00 
HX-0002100-00 
llX-0005500-0A 
HX-0006500-0A 
HX-0011400-0il 
f!X-0011600-00 
IIX -00 12300-0A 
HX-0012300-0B 
HX-0015300-00 
HX-0019700-00 
HX-0029800-00 

J1 066 -000-00B 

HA0-11532000 
MAT -80116SOO 
HAT-80116SOO 
MAT-80116SOO 

Ji No. 

44 
44 
38 
38 
26 
44 
20 
20 
36 
38 
38 
34 
38 
38 

26 
34 
40 
28 
28 
44 
44 
44 
44 
44 
44 
44 
44 
44 

26 
32 
44 
26 
31 
31 
34 
34 
34 
34 
38 
38 
34 
32 
32 
25 
26 
36 
34 
34 
34 
34 
34 
31 
26 
31 
34 
34 
34 
31 
44 
25 
31 
34 
26 
26 
32 
34 
:n 

40 

30 
8 

16 
16 

32 
41 
7 

13 
31 
37 
31 
38 
29 
6 

12 
26 

10 

44 
12 
16 
35 
36 
45 
28 
34 
29 
31 
38 
42 
36 
43 

32 
8 

39 
30 
14 
15 
8 
9 

11 
10 
5 

11 
20 
4 
6 

45 
34 
33 
32 
2 
3 
4 
5 

17 
43 
13 
19 
31 
25 
25 
35 
39 
24 
6 

42 
41 
5 

33 
20 

19 

17 
34 
51 
55 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS j 51 ' 
Par't No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 

" i 'i{ No. " i 'i{ No. c i Ji No. c I f( No. co ac "" ac 

MC-2005009-05 40 4 1\8594-510-0AO 3li 40 RE-0700000-KO 22 32 SM-6041002-TP 44 10 
HC-2005010-00 6 62 M8595-510-0AO 36 39 R0-0442-101-00 4 21 SI1-6041402-TP 18 28 MC-2005010·0!) 40 5 118599-512-0AR 38 8 R0-0981901-00 20 42 SM-6051602-TP 18 2 11C-3720011-00 6 46 M8599-512-0AO 38 2 SI1-6053000-SE 18 42 MC-3720011-05 40 7 1\8601-512-BBO 34 1 SB-1080005-00 18 12 SM-6054002-Ttl 20 13 
~IDF-RX2001LO 40 32 118601-512-BBO 36 1 SB-1080005-00 20 19 SIH)056550-SP 4 14 MIJP-17081800 6 4!! 148602-512-0AO 34 27 SB-7100002-00 20 54 SM-6061610-SC 30 Hl 
MDP-170811\04 40 6 118602-512-0AO 36 8 SB-7100002-00 22 33 SM-8040602-TP 18 14 
MDP-5001>14.00 6 49 1-18603-512-0AO 34 15 SB-7120001-00 8 17 SH-8040602-TP 20 18 HDP-500Bl404 40 :l M8603-512-0AO 36 18 SIJ-0500803-TP 16 21 SM-9061203-SE 28 42 MDP-500B1604 40 2 M8604-512-0AO 34 7 SD-0600101-Tf' 12 54 SH-9082023-SE 28 23 
IITJ-MSOOOOOS 28 51 118604-512-0AO 3G .22 SD-0600321-SP 10 3" SH-9082023-SE 28 24 ,) 

MTJ-VM005000 38 20 M8606-510-0AO 26 4 SD-0600361-SP 10 34 SH-9082023-SE 28 25 
HTJ-VM005200 38 21 M860G-510-0AO 26 56 SD-0600411-TP 10 36 SH-9082023-SE 28 43 HTS-P00800AO 38 17 1-!8607-510-0AO 2!) 10 SD-0640191-TP 10 52 SH-9082023-SE 31 7 MTS-P00950AO 38 16 M8670-510-0AO 32 3 SD-0640211-SP 14 16 SH-9086513-SC 28 55 
Ml001-5l:i-OOB 31 6 H9609-17t-OOO 34 23 SD-0640321-SP 16 42 SS-1060210-TP 12 53 
M1002-513-0i\A 31 10 M9650-514-000 38 15 SD-0640323-TP 10 19 SS-111 0640-TP 12 65 
Ml003-5l2-000 ~4 16 Sll-0640391-TP 10 7 SS-1110S40-SP 2 29 
M1004-512-000 34 17 NM-6030000-0A 42 44 SD-0650305-TP 16 22 SS-1110840-SP 2 30 
M1010-510-000 31 26 tlH-6030001-SC 4 38 SD-0720332-SP 8 30 SS-1110840-SP 2 31 
Ml011-512-000 :n 22 NM-6030001-SC 32 17 SD-0801021-TP 12 33 SS-2090820-TP 16 44 
MI021-5J~:-ooo 34 28 tlM-6030001-SC 32 18 SD-1100301-TP 16 1 SS-211 0()20-TP 16 32 
M1076-510-000 32 13 tlf.t-6030001-::>C 34 14 SD-1204315-SE: 28 22 SS-2110920-TP 16 33 
M1077-510-000 32 14 NM-6030001-SC 34 30 SK-3311600-SC 28 9 SS-2111010-TP s 23 
M1078-510-000 32 15 HH-6030001-SC 34 35 SK-3311600-SC 28 57 SS-2621540-SP 8 22 
M1080-510-000 32 H\ NM-()040001-SB 31 29 SK-3382001-SE 28 53 SS-3090610-SP 2 37 
MI081-513-00A 32 9 Nf.t-6040003-SC 14 6 SK-3452000-SC 28 58 SS-4090715-SP 2 35 
Ml082-510-000 32 20 NH-6040003-SC Hi 7 SL-4030681-SC 32 21 SS-4110515-SP 2 :HI 
M1083-510-000 32 7 HM-6050001-SC 4 22 SL-4030681-SF 28 52 SS-4110715-SP 24 47 
M:l004 --51 0 -000 :ss 14 HH-6050001-SE: 30 15 SL-4030691-SC 31 21 SS-4110715-SP 26 49 
M3004-51J-OOB 38 9 NM-·13050001-SE 30 ]() SL-4030691-SC 44 33 SS-4111 015-SP 2 33 
113004-513-00G 32 10 Nf.t-6050001-SP 18 3 SL-4030881-SC 34 13 SS-4111015-SP 2 34 
l-l3004-518-01\0 38 22 HM-60!i0003-SC 10 21 SL-4030881-SC 3-1 21 SS-4111015-SP 4 24 
H3010-110-BOO 38 3 HIH\080721-SE 28 21 SL-40:i0891-SC 36 2 SS-4150715-SP 2 39 
M30J0-51X-000 32 11 HH-6080721-SE 28 41 SL-4030891-SC 36 5 SS-606041.0-TP 12 34 
M4005-11 0-0AO 6 15 NM-6080721-SE 28 56 SL-4030891-SC 36 g SS-5080410-SP 22 34 
M4007-110-0AB 6 7 NM -tll 2000 3 -S E 28 34 SI.-4030891-SC 36 23 SS-6090440-SP 24 30 
M85l0-5j ·1-111111 31 3 HM-6550815-Sf 38 19 SL-40310~1-SC 34 22 SS-6090620-SP 18 32 
118510-514.-BAA 31 1 NS-6090310-SP 2 G7 SL-4031281-SC 34 .29 SS-6090630-SP 26 50 
M85!0-514-CAB :n 4 NS-6090310-SP 2 68 SL-4031281-SC 34 34 SS-6090630-TP 14 18 
M8510-514-flAA 31 2 tlS-6110310-SP 2 g SL-4031481-SC 34 24 SS-6090670-TP 5 29 
M8510-514-EMI 31 5 NS-51 10310-SP 18 29 SL-40,W881-SF 36 19 SS-6091510-SP 12 35 
H8511-512-0AO 36 4 NS -5 I I 0420-SP 8 19 SL-4040891-SC 44 30 SS-5092120-SP 24 45 
M8512-!i 13-0AO 31 12 NS-5110420-SP 20 10 SL-4041091-SC 31 11 SS-6110430-TP 12 5f\ 
M8513-512-AAO 36 25 NS-5110430-SP 15 ]g SL-4041091-SC 31 23 SS-6110610-TP 2 40 
M8513-512-Bt.O 36 2() NS-5110530-SP 2 28 SL-4041091-SC 31 27 SS-61 10510-TP 18 13 
118513-512-CAO :~6 27 NS-6120310-SP 10 3 SL-4041091-SC 36 31 SS -611 0610-TP 18 41 
H85J4-:, 12-0AO 36 30 NS-6120310-SP 10 38 SL-4041281-SC 36 :l4 SS-6110510-TP 22 35 
118541-512-0AO 36 35 NS-6120310-SP 10 3~1 SL-4051091-SC 36 28 SS-611I140-SP 24 46 
1-i8542-512-0AO 35 17 NS-6120310-SP 16 20 SL-4860681-SC 26 51 SS-6111210-SP 6 10 
1~8S43-512·0AO 36 21 NS-5150310-SP 2 69 SM-1030600-SC 42 43 SS-5121020-SP 24 59 
H8544-512-0M 35 15 NS-6150310-SP 8 18 SM-1030800-SM 42 42 SS-6121210-SP 16 28 
M8545-5J2-0AO :!6 16 tlS-11150430-SP 10 48 SM-1030301-SA 4 13 SS-6121210-SP 18 1 
M8545-5l2-0I10 36 6 tlS -6150540-SP 8 36 SM-1030801-SA 4 33 SS-6121212-TP 12 38 
M8547-5J2-0AO 36 7 NS .. 6620310-SP 10 64 SM-1031201-SC 34 18 SS~6121220-TP 16 48 
1-18551-512-0AO 36 12 NS-6620310-SP 16 60 SM-1031401-SN 4 37 SS-6121610-TP 8 31 
M8552-512-0AO 36 24 NS-6660430-SP 12 31 SH-1044050-SH 31 19 SS-6122030-SP 20 51 
M8554-512-0I\O 36 3 SM-1051001-Sr 4 11 SS-6122510-SP 5 20 
M8555-512-0AO :16 20 PS-0150065-KP 2 24 SM-4020501-SC 31 16 SS-6151220-SP 12 39 
M8556-512 -or,o 36 10 PS-0250162-KH 12 32 SM-4030855-SN 26 52 SS-6151412-TP 6 19 
M8557-512-0AO 36 1 PS-0400182-KO 2 82 SH-4040601-SC 4 10 SS-6151812-TP 10 18 
M8561-510-CAO 35 32 PS-0400182-KO 4 23 SH-4051405-SE 30 18 SS-6151812-TP 22 1 
118551-512-0AO :~6 41 PS-0400182-KO 4 32 SM-4060001-SF 4 12 SS-6621220-SP 14 7 
M8568-513-0AO 36 13 SII-5030655-SP 42 41 SS-6681712-TP 6 18 
!18569-512-0AO 36 14 RC-0470611-KP 14 17 SM-6031010-SC 26 6 SS-7080510-TP 6 51 
M8570-513-0AA 32 l RE-0320000-KO 8 21 SI1-6031010-SC 26 12 SS-7080520-SP 26 17 
118570-SH!-OAO 32 2 RE-0320000-KO 10 49 SM-6031010-SC 26 57 SS-7090410-SP 12 57 
118571-510-0110 32 22 RE-0:520000-KO 10 50 SM-6040552-TP 18 5 SS-7090520-SP 24 48 
118572-513-0AA 32 12 Rt: -0400000-KO 10 51 SH-6040602-TP 18 15 SS-7090850-SP 26 48 
118578-513-0AO 31 18 RE-0500000-KO 14 24 SM-6040602-TP 20 21 SS-7090920-SP 10 54 

I 
M8590-512-0AO 44 44 RE-0600000-KO 18 16 SM-6040802-TP 18 38 SS-7091110-SP 10 55 

' 
M8590-513-0AA 38 1 RE-0600000-KO 18 17 SM-6040802-TP 20 14 SS-7091410-SP 10 56 

! H8591-510-0A0 36 37 RE-0600000-KO 20 11 SH-6040802-TP 20 34 SS-7110340-SP 40 30 

! M8592-510-0A0 3G 38 RE-0600000-KO 20 12 SM-6040802-TP 20 41 SS-7110350-SP 44 40 
118593-510-0AO 36 36 RE-0600000-KO 22 31 SM-6041002-TP 44 5 SS-7110410-SP 4 40 

- 47-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 

b I Ji No. D I ~ No. c I ~ No. " I fi No. "" "" "" "" I 

SS-7110510-SP 8 11 SS-9151740-CP 14 40 100-07003 2 8 
SS-7110510-SP 12 40 SS-9651230-CP 5 52 110-71701 10 43 
SS-7110510-SP 24 50 110-7 4408 28 16 
SS-7110510-SP 25 18 TA-0550604-RO 4 35 111-55108 28 6 
SS-7110710-SP 2 41 TA-0750704-RO 2 59 111-55207 28 7 
SS-7110710-SP 2 83 TA-0850604-RO 2 58 111-59001 28 38 
SS-7110710-SP 4 17 TA-1050504-RO 2 51 111-83605 30 2 
SS-711 071 0-SP 10 37 TA-1050504-RO 2 76 111-83654 30 1 
SS-7110710-SP 10 53 TA-1250405-RO 2 50 111-83704 30 3 
SS-7110710-SP 10 57 TA-2100904-RO 2 57 111-83803 30 4 
SS-7110710-SP 14 22 TA-2351305-RO 2 56 111-83902 30 5 
SS-7110710-SP 16 43 111-84009 30 6 
SS-7110710-SP 16 58 WP-0320500-SC 32 19 111-84108 30 9 
SS-7110710-SP 24 49 WP-0320501-SC 4 39 111-84207 30 7 
SS-7110710-SP 24 51 WP-0320501-SC 42 45 111-84306 30 11 
SS-7110710-SP 24 52 WP-0330501-SB 26 5 135-01309 2 78 
SS-7110710-SP 24 53 WP-0330501-SB 26 11 135-01408 2 70 
SS-7110710-SP 24 54 WP-0330501-SB 26 20 135-01705 2 77 
SS-7110710-SP 24 55 WP-0330501-SB 26 53 135-08205 12 11 
SS-7110710-SP 26 46 WP-0330501-SB 26 58 135-08700 12 13 
SS-7110720-Si> ') .)2 VJP-0371016-SIJ 14 19 135'-08809 12 14 '· SS-7110740-TP 12 55 WP-0371016-SD 24 57 135-08908 12 15 
SS-711084.0-SP 2 36 wP-o4:josoJ -sc 4 15 135-09807 14 21 
SS-7110840-SP 4 34 WP-0430801-SC 28 54 135-25001 16 56 
SS-71 10840-SP 8 10 WP-0450000-Sil 2 42 135-25506 40 22 
SS-7110840-SI' 12 37 WP-0450000-SD 44 6 135-28807 24 38 
SS-7110840-SP 14 23 WP-0450000-SD 44 11 135-28906 24 39 
SS-7110840-SP 16 8 WP-0450000-SD 44 18 135-29607 24 33 
SS-7110840-SIJ 16 9 WP-0450801-SD 6 11 138-16608 2 71 
SS-71 10840-SP 22 35 WP-0450801-SD 26 24 131H6855 12 12 
SS-71101\40-SP 2t1 21 WP-0450801-SD 26 25 138-17408 14 30 
SS -711 0840-SP 26 22 WP-0450801-SD 26 26 138-17457 14 25 
SS-7110840-SP 26 23 WP-0450846-SP 12 51 
SS-71101\40-SP 44 17 WP-0451026-SH 10 63 
SS-7110010-SP 20 15 WP-0480856-SP 22 40 
SS-7110910--TP 10 58 WP-05010 16-SIJ 16 23 
SS ·7110010-TP 1J fi!l WP-0501016-Sil 20 52 
SS-7110810-TP !() !)0 WP-0520G5G-SA 4 19 
SS-7110910-TP 1!i 31 VJP-0550800-SP 20 17 
SS-7110\J10-TP 20 46 IJP-0551626-SD 4 20 
SS-7110\lHH"P 22 37 \JP-0612066-SI' 22 3 
ss-n 11110-·cp 12 41 WP-0612066-SP 42 24 
SS-7111110-TI' 18 3() 111'-0ti 1201\ti-SI' 44 16 
SS-7111410-TP 10 tiO WP-Otll25lG-SD 8 37 
s::; 711 11110-TP 20 45 viP-OH21 016-Sil 20 53 
SS~7120\HO-SP 22 38 \IP-0!321016-SIJ 24 !i8 
SS-7121410-SP 20 4'"' ,) \IP-0650876-SD 10 20 
SS-7l2l6JO-SP ~0 41 WP-0651001-SC 22 4 
SS-7121610-SP 20 48 Wl'-0651 056-SD 8 20 
SS-7150940-SP 10 (\] WP-0651056-Sll 42 2:l 
SS-715l120-SP 6 50 WP-0651055-SH 2 26 
SS-7151210-SP 20 47 WP-0671015-SE 4 16 
SS-7151330-SP 8 35 WP-06710H\-SE 28 44 
SS-7740740-SP 4 5 WP-01\50002-SC 31 g 
SS-8090610-SP 14 35 WP-0871602-SE 28 26 
SS-8090670-SP 2f3 19 WP-0871602-SE 28 27 i 
SS-8110422-TP G 21 \IP-0871602-SE 28 28 
SS-8110422-TP 20 49 WP-0871602-SF. 28 45 
SS-8110422-Tf' 22 39 WP-0871602-SE 28 49 
SS-8110520-TP 2 25 WP-0952616-SD 12 43 
SS-8110520-TP 12 36 WP-1252210-SC 28 2\l 
SS-8110560-SP 2 62 WP-1702600-SO 30 20 
SS-8111010-TP () 17 WS-0310002-KN 42 45 
SS-8111610-SP (\ 55 WS-0410002-KN 31 28 
SS-8150822-TP 12 42 WS-0410002-KS 14 10 
SS-8151550-SP G g WS-0510002-KN 30 21 
SS-8660610-TP 6 53 \IS-0621210-KR 28 46 
SS-8661012-TP 6 5\l \IS-0631510-KP 22 5 
SS-9090833-TP 6 57 WS-0861410-KR 28 30 
SS-9110543-CP 24 56 WS-0861410-KR 28 31 
SS-91 11020-TP 2 23 WS-0861410-KR 28 32 
SS-9 11151 0-SP 20 16 WS-0861410-KR 28 47 
SS-9150710-TP 42 22 WS-0861410-KR 31 8 
SS-9150723-TP 20 50 \IS-1002560-KR 38 18 
SS-\ll5l120-CP 22 2 \IS-1253010-KN 28 33 
SS-9151160-CP 10 52 WS-1643202-KR 30 22 

- 48 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JUKI CORPORATION 

Copyright @2005-2007 JUKI CORP. 

*•~~3~~~~~•· ~~T~~c 
UlltL;<"t, 
All rights reseNed throughout the world. 

t:>M• \>J<!tl, <:lij!~I;J: 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

*<= (1)1~~'}' I) A t-l;tjfrj~($:1\0)f.::lb-J-~f.t < ~J!T ~·tid;~) ;tT. 
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 

*"'''<-'>'!;>; H<. 2006¥1/l !J!I£11)jilj!l>tl:lli-olllli!Lioton-r. 
*This parts list is edited in accordance with the product speciftcations as of January 2007. 

Printed in Japan 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




